IKONSTIKALENDERN 2/2014

ARTGUID
SWEDEN

ART EXHIBITIONS SEPTEMBER-DECEMBER 2014

ARTGUIDE SWEDEN IS PUBLISHED IN COOPERATION WITH THE SWEDISH ART GALLERY ASSOCIATION [l
ET




Affordable
Art Fair

60 international galleries presenting
contemporary art from over 500 artists.
Buy on the spot, love forever.

Free shuttle buses.

affordableartfair.com



ARTGUIDE SWEDEN

No. 2 / September—-December 2014

KONSTKALENDERN
2/2014 INCLUDES
314 EXHIBITION
ORGANIZERS EXHIBI-
TING 793 ARTISTS

Contents
Swedish Art Gallery Assosiation 4
Malmo 6
Skane & Blekinge 10
Smaland & Oland 13
Halland 15
Goteborg 16
Vistergotland & Bohuslan 20
Dalsland & Varmland 22
Ostergstland & Gotland 24
Nirke & Sédermanland 25
Stockholm County (South Of Stockholm) 27
Stockholm City 29
Djurgarden, Frihamnen & Lidingé 38
Stockholm Sédermalm & Gamla Stan
(South & Old Town) 41
Stockholm County (North Of Stockholm) 46
Uppland & Vastmanland 47
Gastrikland & Dalarna 49
Norrland 50
Artist Index 52
Exhibition organizers 55
COVER IMAGE:
POMPEII

Life - Love - Devastation - Death
20 September 2014 - 18 May, 2015
Millesgérden, Herserudsvagen 32, Lidingd

KONSTKALENDERN

Krukmakargatan 22, 1851 Stockholm
@ 070 734 59 09
anders.blume@konstkalendern.se
www.konstkalendern.se

ISSN 1650-9013

SUBSCRIPTIONS

1 Year: 2 issues, 60 SKR

2 Years: 4 issues, 100 SKR

single copies 35 SKR

bankgiro: 5537-1785

Editor, graphic design etc Anders Blume
Next issue January 2015



SVENSKA

GALLERI

FORBUNDET

Svenska Galleriférbundet &r ett rikstéckande férbund for konstgallerier i
Sverige. Férbundet har som uppgift att frémja galleriernas roll pa konst-
scenen och att bevaka medlemmarnas gemensamma intressen i kulturpolitis-
ka fragor. Vidare arbetar férbundet aktivt med att informera om gallerier-
nas arbete och strévan att skapa och utveckla en marknad fér savél unga,
oefablerade som redan etablerade konstndrer p& en svensk eller interna-
tionell konstscen. F& konstnarer eller konstnérsgrupper har nétt erkénnande
utan att representeras eller stddjas av ett galleri. Utstaliningar p& museer
och konsthallar skulle férsvéras betydligt utan det l&ngsiktiga arbete som ett
galleri kontinuerligt gér for att lyfta fram enskilda konstnarskap.

Svenska Galleriférbundet arbetar fér att konstmarknaden ska praglas av
eft langsiktigt tankande och vérna om béade det konstnérliga och ekonomis-
ka vardet. Medlemmar i Svenska Galleriférbundet tillhandahéller informa-
tion om konstndrer och borgar fér kvalitet i utstéliningsverksamhet och pro-
veniens. | fokus stér konsinérlig integritet, expertkunskap och engagemang.

Av medlemmar i Svenska Galleriférbundet krévs eft seridst och frtroen-
defullt samarbete med utstéllande konstnérer i enlighet med de stadgar och
normer som férbundet har uppréttat. Detta innebér att:

¢ Galleriets huvudsakliga uppgift &r att skapa en dynamisk plattform fér
att marknadsféra konst till en bred publik. Detta sker bland annat via
en varierad utstdllningsverksamhet, men ocksé via deltagande i kon-
stmdssor, samarbeten med museer och konsthallar savél i Sverige som
infernationellt.

e Galleriet far inte debitera konstnéren hyra eller garantibelopp
Grundprincipen skall vara att risken delas mellan konstnér och galleri.

Medlemmarna i Svenska Galleriférbundet kan ofta erbjuda kvéillsvisningar
for exempelvis konstfdreningar som har svart att beséka gallerier dagtid.
Kontakta gallerierna direkt for férfragan. Betalning fér konstverk kan i
vissa fall delas upp Sver en tidsperiod, eller skjutas till nésta budgetperiod.
Overenskommelser sker direkt med det berérda galleriet.

Fér &vrig information, vénligen g& in pé& Svenska Gallerifdrbundets hem-
sida; www.galleriforbundet.com.

éﬁ@ﬁﬁ Galleriférbundets medlemmar markeras i Konstkalendern
med férbundets logotyp i miniatyr.




Swedish Art Gallery Association

Swedish Art Gallery Association is a nationwide association of art gal-
leries in Sweden. The Association’s mission is to promote the role of the
gallery on the art scene and to monitor members’ common interests in cul-
tural issues. Furthermore the Association works actively to inform about the
gallery and the work of creating and developing a market for both young,
unestablished and established artists on a Swedish or international art
scene. Few artists or groups of artists have achieved recognition without
representation or supported by a gallery. Exhibitions in museums and art
galleries were significantly more difficult without the long-term work as a
gallery continuously doing to highlight individual artists.

Swedish Art Gallery Association works to the art market will be charac-
terized by long-term thinking and safeguard both the artistic and economic
value. Members of the Swedish Gallery Association provides information
about artists and guarantees quality of exhibitions and provenance. The
focus is on artistic integrity, expertise and commitment.

Members of the Swedish Art Gallery Association requires a serious and
trustful cooperation with exhibiting artists in accordance with the statutes
and standards the association has established. This means that:

 The gallery’s main task is to create a dynamic platform to promote art to
a wide audience. This is done through a varied exhibition program, but
also through participation in art fairs, partnerships with museums and
art galleries both in Sweden and internationally.

¢ The Gallery shall not charge the artist hire or guarantee amount. The ba-
sic principle should be that the risk is shared between artist and gallery.

Members of the Swedish Gallery Association can often offer evening
shows for example art associations who have difficulty visiting galleries
daytime. Contact the galleries directly for inquiry. Payment for artwork can
sometimes be divided over a period of time, or pushed to the next budget
period. Arrangements are made directly with the relevant gallery.

For more information, please go to Swedish Gallery Association’s web-
site; www.galleriforbundet.com.

SVENSKA

CAllerr Swedish Art Gallery Association members are highlighted in
Artguide Sweden with the association’s logo in miniature.




C |
Nobelvéagen 125, &, www.cirkula-
i | m

B CirkulationsCentralen

88, www.galleryiol.se

H Gallery io1 Gia Lindstam
8

Regementsgatan

H Galleri David Hall

ri2l.com

Radmansgatan 5, www.galle

B Galleri2i

28, www.galleridavid-

Davidshallsgatan

hall.se

B Breadfield

om/

ningsgatan 49, breadfield.c

Fore




[ Galleri Estetica

Helmfeltsgatan 7, & 040 23 15 72, galleri.
estetica@telia.com, www.galleriestetic
se, Wed-Fri 12-5, Sat 12-4, Sun 1-4.
6/9-21/9: Group show.

27/9-19/10: Stina Wolter paintings.
25/10-16/n: Ake Bergqvist &

Orjan Wikstrom paintings.
29/1-21/12: Graphic art school Forum
50 years

www.konstkalendern .se

Galleri Final
Helmfeltsgatan 9, & 040 30 78 36, 070

a. 7733840, final@gallerifinal.se, www.gal-

lerifinal.se, Wed 1-6, Sat 12-4, Sun 1-4.
20/9-26/10: New pop art paintings Karl
Valve

8/1-21/12: Ake Arenhill new paintings.




B Form/Design Center
Lilla Torg 9, www.formdesigncenter.com

B Formargruppen
Engelbrektsgatan 8, & o040 78060,
info@formargruppen.se, www.formar-
gruppen.se, Mon-Fri 11-6, Sat 1i-4.

Christina Roos ceramics.

»New forms«, members
exhibition

Siv & Bertil Andreasson
ceramics

Christmas at Formargruppen,

members exhibition

O fotogalleriet [format]
Kulturhuset Mazetti, Friisgatan 15 B,
www.galleriformat.nu

K Galerie Holm
Grabrodersgatan s, galerieholm.se

asca
B Johan Berggren Gallery GALLERI

Ehrensvardsgatan 8, www.johanberg-
gren.com/

B KHM Gallery
Ystadsvagen 22, www.khm.lu.se/node/313

A Krets

Kristianstadsgatan 16, www.krets.info/

[ Galerie Leger
Dockplatsen 8, www.galerie-leger.se

3 Lilith Performance Studio
Bragegatn 15, www.lilithperformancestu-
dio.com/

] Malmé Konsthall
S:t Johannesgatan 7, & 040 34 60 00,
info.konsthall@malmo.se, www.konst-
hall.malmo.se/, Mon-Sun 11-5, Wed 11-9.

Gunilla Klingberg - »A Sign
in Space« Curator Sune Nordgren

Nordisk panorama - Nordic
Short & Doc Film Festival

Receding Triangular Square
one channel video installation & film rese-
arch by Virlani Hallberg & Dr Leon Tan

The Alien Within - A living

laboratory of Western society. A project
by Malmé Konsthall in partnership with
Goethe-Institut

Bl Malmé konstmuseum
Malmohusviagen 6, B 040 34 10 00,
malmokonstmuseum@malmo.se, www.
malmo.se/Medborgare/Kultur--noje/
Konst--design/Malmo-Konstmuseum.
html, Mon-Sun 10-5

Pick your favorite art
work!

Baltic Reflections. The

Baltic Exhibition in 1914 developed into
one of the biggest art exhibitions ever
seen in the Nordic region with over 3500
exhibited artworks. It was the foremost
contemporary art from the countries
around the Baltic Sea that was repre-
sented by well-known artists such as the
Danish Skagen painters, Valentin Serov
and Anders Zorn.

Alexander E Yakovlev, »Landscape with Figures«

Bl Moderna museet, Malmd @
Ola Billgrens plats 2-4, & 040 685 79 37,
info.malmo@modernamuseet.se, www.
modernamuseet.se/Malmo/, Tue-Sun
llam-6pm.

Society Acts: The Moderna
Exhibition 2014



The Confining Father, 1988 © Bjorn Lovin. Photo:
Moderna Museet/Albin Dahlstrém

Galleri Olson
Sodra Bulltoftavdgen 25, www.pictor.
nu/galleriolson/

EA Galleri Persson

Jons Filsgatan 10, www.galleripersson.se

E Galleri Ping Pong

Radmansgatan 7, www.galleripingpong.se

Ed Galleri Rostrum

Vistergatan 21, & 040 30 18 16, info@
rostrum.nu, www.rostrum.nu/, Thurs—
Fri 2-6, Sat-Sun 12-4.

23/8-14/9: »After Burden« Lars Olsson
Installation

20/9-12/10: Caroline Ljuus video, per-
formance

18/10-9/11: Rebecca Wilton photo-
graphy

15/n-7/12: Anna Karlkvist paintings
13/12-21/12: Christmas event - group
exhibition

Ed Galleri Rénnquist & Rénnquist
Generalsgatan 2, www.galleristen.se

El Galleri S:t Gertrud
Ostergatan 9 A, konstframjandet.org

Signal - Center for samtidskonst
Monbijougatan 15 (entré frin garden),
www.signalsignal.org

E Skénes Konstférening
Bragegatan 15, & 040-103380, info@
skaneskonst.se, www.skaneskonst.se,
Wed-Fri 2-6, Sat-Sun 1-4.

K Galleri Lilith Waltenberg
Isak Slaktaregatan 3, www.waltenberg.se

Hitta
konsten!

Kolla in Konst i Skane, det
webbaserade konstkalenda-
riet 6ver hela Skanes konstut-
bud. Har ar latt att hitta och
inspireras av allt som hander i

Skanes konstliv.

UTSTALLNINGAR

Lo |

o]
KONSTNARER

Konst i Skane har
nagot for alla!

SKULPTUR

VIDEO

www.konstiskane.se

Visit www.konstiskane.se for all
the information you need on art
and art events in Skdne.

Swedish Art Gallery Association &iisy | Shop | Restaurant @ | Cafe @

www.konstkalendern.se



SKANE & BLEKINGE

¢ Falsterbo konsthall
Stationshuset, Hjalmar Gullbergs

plan 1, & 040 42 55 o1, falsterbo.

konsthall@vellinge.se, www.vellinge.se/

konsthall,

23/8-21/9: Group show. Open Tue-Sun

12-5.

27/9-2/11: Undrien. A fantasy show.

Open Fri-Sun 12-5.

8/n-7/12: Alexius Huber Optical con-

cepts. Open Fri-Sun 12-5.

HELSINGBORG
Dunkers Kulturhus

Kungsgatan 11, & 042 10 74 00, dunkers-
kulturhus@helsingborg.se, www.dun-
kerskulturhus.se, Tue-Fri 10-6, Thurs
10-8, Sat-Sun 10-5.

14/6-28/9: Hans Gedda photography
11/10-15/2: Between Realities.
Photography in Sweden 1970-2000.
14/10-11/1: Nordic Salon 2014
nordisksalong.se/

21/11-15/3: | Am Here - A cinematic
installation of distance, similarity and
presence by Peter Norrman & Anders
Birgersson video.

Lilla Galleriet Helsingborg GALLERI
FORBUNDET

Drottninggatan 35, www.lillagalleriethel-
singborg.se

Hoégands Museum och Konsthall

Polhemsgatan 1, www.hoganasmuseum.se

Krapperups Konsthall

vid vag i mellan (road i between)
Hogands och Malle, www.krapperups-
konsthall.se

Karlskrona konsthall
Borgmastaregatan 17, 0455 30 34
22, konsthallen@karlskrona.se, www.
karlskrona.se/konsthall, Tue-Sun 12-5,
Sat-Sun 12-4.

6/9-12/10: Knutte Wester Involuntary
nomads

»Jag kan spela i vilket lag jag vill«, Knutte Wester
Foto: Alexandra Ellis

18/10-30/11: Gittan Jénsson The horizon
is always new
6/12-18/1: Anna Brag drawings.

Klippans konsthall
Storgatan 9, klippan.se/upplevagora/
kultur/klippanskonsthall.284.html

Wanas Konst

Knislinge (mellan Hassleholm och
Kristianstad), & 044 660 71, 044 660
62, 0708 19 49 12, info@wanaskonst.se,

www.wanas.se, The parc: all days, all
year 8--7, Art gallery, indoor installa-
tions, Shop, Deli & Café May-Nov.
Aktuellt 2014

18/5-2/u:

* Parken och filmrummet Dance Me
Molly Haslund, Christian Jankowski,
Tadeashi Kawamata, Sigalit Landau,
Rachel Tess & Salla Tykka

* Konsthallen UNVERGESSEN

(Graf Spee IIl) Juan Pedro Fabra
Guemberena, Jan Hafstrom & Carl
Michael von Hausswolff

* Konsthallen THE GOOD AND THE
BAD Helene Billgren, Grafikens Hus c/o



¢ Children’s Book Klara Kristalova &
Martina Lowden

*Donation Interlettre Carl Fredrik
Reuterswird

¢ Caféet Fron Elna Jolom

marps-kungsgard.com, Tue-Sun 12-5.
6/9-26/10: Eva Zettervall Julie & Jean &
The red room. An art installation with
Strindberg Theme.

1/11-14/12: UIf Holgersson paintings

KRISTIANSTAD

Kristianstads konsthall
Stora Torg, % 044 13 58 00 / 13 52 45,
info@regionmuseet.se, www.regionmu-
seet.se/kristianstads_konsthall.htm,
Tue-Fri 12-5, Sat-Sun 11-4.

24/5-26/10: Face It! - Absolut Art
Collection. Art and objects created for
Vin & Sprit AB's various advertising
campaigns worldwide around 1980 -
and the 9o's.

8/u-n/1: Fredrik Wretman a newly
produced exhibition. Wretman is one
of three artists involved in creating site
specific art for Kristianstad s new town
hall.

Fredrik Wretman, Budbéraren, 2014, skulptur pla-
cerad pd innergdrden pé Kristianstads nya radhus,
fotograf: Claes Sandén/Kristianstads kommun

www.fredrikwretman.se
Tomarps kungsgard

Kvidinge, % 0435 206 44, info@
tomarps-kungsgard.com, www.to-

LANDSKRONA
Landskrona konsthall

Slottsgatan/slotttsviagen/slottsparken,
0418 47 31 15, 0709 470 569, birthe.
wibrand@landskrona.se, www.lands-
krona.se/konsthall, Tue, Wed I-5, Thurs
3-8, Fri-Sun 1-5.

6/9-2/11: Inga Bj6rstedt drawing and
paiting & Lena Olsson - Ceramics and
metall

14/11-16/1: Roy Evertsen's painting
school

Pumphuset i Borstahusen

Nedre gatan 97, www.pumphuset.nu

Krognoshuset

Mértenstorget, Krognoshuset, % 046
12 62 48, aura@konstforeningenaura.se,
www.konstforeningenaura.se/, Wed-Fri
12-5, Sat 12-4, Sun 1-4.

5/9-5/10: Sandra Norrbin

11/10-9/1: Hanna Sjéstrand

15/11-14/12: Kyoshi Yamamoto & Hilda
Ekeroth

Kulturen

Tegnérsplatsen, www.kulturen.com

Lunds konsthall

Martenstorget 3, & 046-35 52 95, lund-
skonsthall@lund.se, www.lundskonst-
hall.se/, Tue-Fri 12-5, Thurs 12-8, Sat
10-5, Sun 12-§

13/9-21/9: See the art! Public Artin
Lund.

27/9-16/11: Random International.
Studies in Motion.

29/11-25/1: Nina Canell

Martin Bryder Gallery
Nygatan 12, & , martinbrydergallery.se

Galleri Pictura
Universitetshuset, Paradisgatan 2, www.
galleripictura.se




Skissernas museum
Finngatan 2, & 046 222 72 83, adk@adk.
lu.se, www.skissernasmuseum.se/, Tue-
Sun 12-5, Wed 12-9.

At Skissernas Museum you can fol-
low historical and contemporary
artists from all over the world, as
they develop their ideas through
sketches and models.

Skanekraft

Ostra Mértensgatan 5, www.skanekraft.com

Kulturcentrum

Kallingevdgen 3, B 0457 61 75 00, kultur-
centrum@ronneby.se, www.ronneby.se/
sv/uppleva-gora/kultur/konst/, Tue-Fri
11-4, Sat-Sun 11-3.

13/9-2/11: Traces of Shibori - a sence of
belonging

Sachiko Teramura

* Arvid Nilsson

15/n1-11/1: Disorientation vs. pluralism.
Parallel realities in a global age. Artists:
Conny Blom, Nadine Byrne, Elin
Magnusson, Valeria Montti Colque,
Kristina Miintzing & Merzedes Strum-
Lie among others.

* Hans Carlsson & Ingela lhrman -
rocks and plants now and then

Stene Projects Simrishamn

Storgatan 13, & , 0768 986 495, info@
steneprojects.com, www.steneprojects.
com, Always Saturdays at exhibition.
September-October: Niki Lindroth von
Bahr

Galleri Thomas Wallner
Simris bygata 9, www.galleritho-
maswallner.com/

Tjérnedala Konsthall
Ostra Skanes Konstnirsgille,
Tjornedalagérden, Baskemélla, www.
oskg.nu/

Staffanstorps konsthall

Blekingevigen 1, & 046 25 1l 66, konst-
hallen@staffanstorp.se, www.staffans-
torp.se/konsthall, Mon-Thurs 10-7, Fri
10-6, Sat 10-2, Sun 1-4.

24/8-12/10: Sara Granér

© Sara Granér, »Cykelturen«

19/10-30/11: Knut Grane & Jaques Zadig

© Knut Grane



© Jacques Zadig
7/12-8/2: Bernt Frankie

© Bernt Frankie, »Intaget«

Tomelilla konsthall

Centralgatan 13, & 0417 181 16, konst-
hallen@tomelilla.se, www.tomelilla.se,
Tue-Fri 10-5, Sat-Sun 12-4.
30/8-12/10: picnic Ann Makander
Paintings

18/10-30/11: »I-Hua« - A brushstroke
An encounter between Rune Hagberg &
Henri Micheaux and Japanese Zen painting.
Mixed media, sculptures and paintings
6/12-1/2: Hertha Hillfon A legacy to
cherish - Sculptures and drawings

SMALAND & OLAND

© Hertha Hillfon

Trelleborgs museum

Stortorget I, &5 0410 73 30 45, museum@
trelleborg.se, www.trelleborg.se/muse-
um, Tue-Sun 12-4.

14/6-14/9: Because we believe Peter
Johansson & Barbro Westling sculptures
& installations.

18/10-14/12: Bo Hultén Black Paintings
paintings & sculptures.

Bo Hultén, Black paintings.

YSTAD
Ystads konstmuseum
S:t Knuts torg, www.konstmuseet.ystad.se

BORGHOLM
VIDA konstmuseum GALLERI

Halltorp - 9 km soder om Borgholm,
T 0485 77 440, 0708-527 777, info@
vidamuseum.com, www.vidamuseum.
com, April: Sat-Sun 10-5, May-Sept:
Mon-Sun 10-5.

untill 2/n: Ulf Trotzig (1925-2013)
29/3-28/9: Hertha Hillfon ceramics.
29/3-2/11: Bertil Vallien glass &
drawings.

9/8-2/1: Madeleine Pyk 80 years.
NORRA HALLEN

12/7-28/9: Sven Erixson X-et
MUSEIBUTIKEN

*29/3-2/n: Silver Exhibition,

about 20 participants, theme: Timeless

Eksj6 museum

Osterlanggatan 31, % 0381361 60, mu-
seum@eksjo.se, www.eksjomuseum.se/,




Tue-Fri 1-5, Sat-Sun 11-3.

6/9-12/10: One place after another
Hannah Streefkerk Textile

Greger Stadhlgren Photo, installations
27/9-9/11: | lampans sken Johan
Sundgren Photography

18/10-23/11: No prestige Krister
Johansson Drawings

Eva Mozard Textile

GISLAVED

Gislaveds konsthall

Kopmangatan 12, & 0371 81384, konst-
hallen@gislaved.se, www.gislaveds-
konsthall.se, Tue-Fri 12-5, Sat-Sun 11-3.
30/8-5/10: Shiva Anoushirvani Sucker
for Power - Haters and horses. Images
from the riding school world.
11/10-9/u: The girls next door Anna-
Stina Treumund, Kai Kaljo, Marge
Monko, Liina Siib &

Mare Tralla Group from Estonia.
15/11-7/12: Nils-Erik Wetterbratt acrylic,
pastel chalk, ink and pencil.

13/12-11/1: Secured important object
Liselott Bjurgard &

Magnus Wassborg investigates and
documents Gislaveds konsthall and uses
the collected material for new works.
BLACK BOX

30/8-5/10: Videoprogram curated by
Alysse Stepanian Manipulated Image -
MusicPoetryMotion.

18/10-14/n: Videoprogram curated by
Evelin Stermitz - Contextual Face.
15/11-7/12: Videoprogram curated by
Alison Williams - Tea in a Thunder Cup.

ONKOPING

Jonképings lins museum
Dag Hammarskjolds plats 2, www.
jkpglm.se/

KALMAR

Kalmar Konstmuseum
Stadsparken, & 0480 42 , info@kal-
markonstmuseum.se, www.kalmarkonst-
museum.se, Wed 4-9, Sat-Sun 11-4.
14/6-19/10: SUECIA CONTEMPORARE.
The exhibition explores and stages a
contemporary relation to the complete
project behind Erik Dahlberg's book
Suecia Antiqua et Hodierna (The past
and present Sweden): Erik Dahlberg,
Maria Friberg, Jenny Granlund,

Peter Johansson, Helle Kvamme,
Makode Linde, Victor Marx,

Kristina Matousch, Gunnar Nehls,
Pontus Raud (Curator and participa-
ting artist) & Per B Sundberg

13/9-23/n: Lina Selander - images and
sound material from different sources

are woven together to different works.
20/9-16/11: »Purity« David Magnusson
photographs.

24/10-2/1: ALTE SCHWEDEN -
GEORGIEN. The artist group Alte
Schweden's exhibition springs from
their residence stay in Georgia, where
they together with a Georgian ar-

tist worked to find a contemporary
Georgian identity.

15/n-12/2: FORWARD, REVERSE,
FORWARD? Three Baltic Capitals On
The Road To a Future - Ten artists from
the Baltics.

22/n-11/1: LEGAL TRAFFICKING. When
artist Ariel Diaz Garcia uses the term
Legal Trafficking, he

focuses on trade, advertising and in-
formation flow that hijacks people's
thinking.

6/12-15/2: EVERYTHING IS LOW
Johanna Karlin - examination of diffe-
rent projects relating to public spaces.

LJUNGBY

Ljungbergmuseet - Kronobergs lins

Strandgatan 5, & 0372-620 36, info@
ljungbergmuseet.se, www.ljungbergmu-
seet.se/, Tue-Fri 12-5, Sat-Sun 12-4.
15/6-31/8: Karl Axel Pehrson

13/9-2/n: Carl Fredrik Reuterswird -
Grafikens Hus c/o Ljungbergmuseet

Bildkonstmuseum



8/n-1/1: Hans Gedda
30/1-11/1: Christmas exhibition 2014

Vetlanda museum

Kyrkogatan 31, & 0383 973 52, vetlanda.
museum@vetlanda.se, www.vetlanda.
se, Tue 10-4, Wed-Sun 12-4.

14/6-17/8: 100xkulturarv, karlet - kera-
mik

22/8-21/9: From the museums col-
lections: paintings - objects - photo-
graphs.

22/1-18/1: County Art Salon 2014.

Kyrkogatan 34, www.virserumskonst-
hall.com

Virserums Konsthal

HALLAND

VARNAMO

Vandalorum
Skulpturvéagen 2 (darvag nr27 & E4
mdts), www.vandalorum.se

Smalands museum - Sveriges glasmuseum
Sodra Jarnvagsgatan 2, www.smalands-
museum.se/

Vixj6 Konsthall

Vistra Esplanaden 10, & 0470 414 75,
konsthall@vaxjo.se, www.vaxjo.se/
konsthall/, Tue-Fri 12-6, Sat-Sun 12-4.
12/9-14/9: Group show and open studi-
os in Vaxjo.

13/9-19/10: Hakan Bengtsson
13/9-19/10: Nils Bergendal

25/10-11/1: Art and the free word

Falkenbergs museum
Skepparestratet 2, www.falkenberg.se/
museum

HALMSTAD
Hallands konstmuseum

Tollsgatan, & 035 16 23 00, info@hal-
landskonstmuseum.se, www.halland-
skonstmuseum.se, Tue-Sun 12-4, Wed
12-8.

14/6-12/10: The Other Camera, photo-
graphs.

14/6-28/9: Africa is a Great Country
Jens Assur photo.

12/10-8/3: Timeless elegance
26/10-1/2: Shaun Tan

Halmstads konsthall

Axel Olsons gata 1, i Stadsbiblioteket,
www.halmstad.se/halmstadskonsthall

www.konstkalendern.se 15

Mijellby konstmuseum

Mjallby, www.mjellbykonstmu-
seum.se/

Konsthallen i Hishult

Markarydsvigen 10,www.

ishult.com

Kungsbacka konsthall
Borgmastaregatan 6, &% 0300 83 42

84, konsthallen@kungsbacka.se, www.
kungsbacka.se/kultur, Wed 12-6, Thurs
12-7, Fri 12-4, Sat-Sun 11-3.

23/8-28/9: Angarius and the Hanhals
group. Paintings of Ansgarius Bérjesson
and the Hanhals group.

4/10-9/1: »And what | see is endless
large« Five Nordic jewelry artists who in
one way or another relate to nature in
their works:

Helena Lehtinen (Finland), Marta



Mattsson, Nanna Melland (Norge) &
Anna Talbot (Norge)

22/u-25/1: Loranga! Loranga! is an
exhibition about the world children's
author Barbro Lindgren created around
the figure Loranga.

Teckningsmuseet

Hastrorget, & 0430-154 §1, info@teck-
ningsmuseet.se, www.teckningsmuseet.
se, Tue-Fri 10-4.30, Sat-Sun 12-4
6/9-1/1: »Fairy tale islands and bridge
contructions« An exhibition by artists
Ida Bjors, Sara Lundberg & Emma Virke

Konsthallen/Hamnmagasinet
Sjoallén 6, www.konsthallenhamnma-
gasinet.se/

Varbergs konsthall

Kulturhuset Komedianten,
Engelbrektsgatan 7, & 0340 886 31,
konsthallen@varberg.se, www.var-
bergskonsthall.se, Tues-Thurs 12-6, Fri,
Sun 12-4, Sat 11-15.

5/7-28/9: Annika von Hausswolff
www.annikavonhausswolff.com

11/10-11/1: Warning: Sensitive Persons In
Area! Annika Liljedal, Bérje Almquist,

GOTEBORG

Beth B, Eva Bjorkstrand, Karin Broos,
Leif Claesson, Kerstin
Danielsson,Johanna Ekstrom,

Niklas Enblom, Roj Friberg, Katrine
Helmersson, Ester Henning, Kennet
Klemets, Lena Mattsson, Bo Melin,
Mandana Moghaddam, Elisabeth
Moritz, Roland Persson, Dana
Sederowsky, Marja-Leena Sillanpai,
Bella Tinghammar, Richard Vogel & Ola
Astrand Curator: Ola Astrand

© Johanna Ekstrém, »Warning: Sensitive Persons

In Areal«

H Gallerii

Erik Dahlbergsgatan 14, & 03113 43 63,
Tue-Thurs 12-5, Fri 12-4, Sat-Sun 1-4.
13/9-4/10: Per Kesselmar, Richard
Griffith Carlsson & John Sundqyvist
11/10-1/n: Karin Granqvist

8/1-29/11: Petra Westermark & Claes
Jurander

B Galleris4
Kastellgatan 7, www.galleris4.com/

B Akademien Valand
Vasagatan 50, www.akademinvaland.
gu.se

B Galleri Anna H
Aschebergsgatan 19,
galleriannah.wordpress.com

B Galleri Kim Anstensen GALLERI
Gotabergsgatan 18,
www.anstensen.com/

H agallery CALLERI

FORBUNDET

Sofierogatan 3, www.agallery.se

Galleri Aveny
Teatergatan 26 itr, www.galleriaveny.se/




B Galleri Backlund
Erik Dahlbergsgatan 10,
www.galleribacklund.se

B Galleri Box
Kastellgatan 10, www.galleribox.se

I Galleri En trappa ner
Erik Dahlbergsgatan 28,
www.gallerientrappaner.se

Galleri Ferm
Karl Gustavsgatan 13,
www.galleriferm.se/

A Grafik | Vst

Storgatan 20, B 031-711 38 39, giv@
ramverk.se, www.ramverk.se/giv, Wed
12-6, Thu-Sun 12-4 or by appointment.
A gallery for graphic art.

30/8-17/9: »Then is now« Lea Ahmed
www.leaahmedjussilainen.com

www.konstkalendern.se

20/9-8/10: »International Outlook«
Giinter Grass Lithographie & Sculpture
gallerinoerballe.dk,

10/10-12/10: Night of Culture - »BIG
BANG WORKSHOP« Marie Palmgren /
Carina Fihn

18/10-5/11: »Fairy-tale after Sleep« Vaiva

Koiveraite vaivakovieraite.weebly.com
8/1-26/1u: »Metamorfoser« David
Myrvold www.davidmyrvold.se
29/11-17/12: »Christmas Art Project
2014« - members of Grafik i Vist
29/11-17/12: Holder of GiV Grant 2013 -
»The Interim« + rewarding Grant of GiV
for 2014 Timothy Crisp

www.timothycrisp.com

v

<

%

Goteborgs Konstforening
Sodra vagen 2, www.goteborgskonstfo-
rening.org




E Géteborgs Konsthall
Gotaplatsen, 7 031368 34 50, gote-
borgs.konsthall@kultur.goteborg.se,
www.konsthallen.goteborg.se, Tue &
Thurs 1-6, Wed -8, Fri-Sun 11-5.
»Mark the Line« is an exa-
mination of »the line«, not only as a
sign of stylistic expression embodied in
works of art, a fundamental trace, but
a symbol, the direct, often unmediated
expression of intellectual and psycholo-
gical content.
Jennifer Allora, Francis Alys, Janine
Antoni, Leonor Antunes, Guillermo
Calzadilla, Bruce Nauman & Fred
Sandback among others

EH Géteborgs konstmuseum
Gotaplatsen, & 031368 35 00, info.
konstmuseum@kultur.goteborg.se,
www.konstmuseum.goteborg.se, Tue,
Thurs 11-6, Wed -8, Fri-Sun 11-5.

A painted history. Swedish
19th century History Painting.

Friction of ideas Gauguin,
van Gogh, Bernard

Horror Romantic landsca-
pes. From Marcus Larson to Goth.
Oct-until further notice: From the
Moderna-collection.

Sten A Olsson's Cultural

Award 2014

* Mattias Cantzler (Bergrummet)
* Ann Petersson Malmstedt (web gal-
lery)

Gustavo Perillo (Galleriet)
* llona Huss Wallin (Pannrummet)
* Andrea Wollensak (web gallery, until
24/10)

Daniel Jensen (Galleriet)
* Pavel Ekrias (Pannrummet) & Suvi
Harkdnen
* A Sense of Urgency - Yesterday s
News. Contemporary Japanese art
(Bergrummet)
* Franz Carl (web gallery, until 21/n)

Peter Eccher (Galleriet)
* Iwo Myrin (Pannrummet)
* Siri Tollander (Bergrummet)
* Barrie James Sutcliffe (web gallery)

Vilde Stampe &
* Lee Odman (web gallery)
Helena Kigemark & Cecilia

Lagerstréom

B Galleri Konstnarscentrum Vst
Erik Dahlbergsgatan 6, & 031 711 54 47,
kc-vast@konstnarscentrum.org, www.
kc-vast.se, Tue-Sun 12-4, Wed 12-7.
Annika Jauhola
Krister Kennedy
la Eriksson
Michael Ronnby
Urban Hoéglund

[ Hasselblad Center
Gotaplatsen, Konstmuseet, & 031-778
21 50, info@hasselbladfoundation.org,
www.hasselbladfoundation.org, Tue-
Thurs 1-6, Wed 11-9, Fri-Sun 11-5.
Vivian Maier Street

Photographer

Miyako Ishiuchi Hasselblad
Award 2014

B Lerverk galleri & butik
Lilla Kyrkogatan 1, & 031-13 13 49, ler-
verk@telia.com, www.lerverk.se, Mon-
Fri n-6, Sat 1-4.
Glass group show.
Christmas exhibition -
members of the gallery.

Bl Galleri Mors méssa Husargatan 1,

Galleri Konstepidemin

Konstepidemins vig 6, 7 031-41 00 53,

0722449160, galleri@konstepidemin.se,

www.konstepidemin.se, Tue-Thurs 12-5,

Fri-Sun 12-4.

web-gallery: www.konstepidemin.se/pid
Benedikt Fischer, Nhat-

Vu Dang, Noon Passama & Despo

Sophocleous (Galleriet, Extended)

* Helena Marika Ekenger

(Pannrummet)

Bl Galleri PS
Kaponjargatan 4, www.gallerips.se

B3 Réda Sten Konsthall

Réda Sten 1, & 031 12 08 16, info@rodas-
tenkonsthall.se, www.rodastenkonst-
hall.se, Tue-Sun 12-5, Wed 12-7.
Ylva Ogland paintings & in-
stallation.
»Prospero's castle« An ope-
ra, based on sound installations, stage



design and performances. Exhibition
rooms transformed into a castle,
haunted by spirits, where the master is
absence. By The Academy of Music and
Drama.

Christmas market - crafts
and artwork of designers, artists, stu-
dents and others. In conjunction with
the Christmas market will be an exhibi-
tion of Ung & Skapande.

B3 Two little birds (%]

Andra Langgatan 5, % 031 12 12 60, galle-
ri@twolittlebirds.se, www.twolittlebirds.
se, Mon-Thu n-7, Fri-Sun n-s.

Eating Art Yasar Aydin &
Sofia Bjérkman Contemporary jewellery
Oktober: Charlotta Bellander ceramics
November: Chain reactions - 4 artists
December: Linda Spaman Installation &
performance

Bl Rohsska museet

Vasagatan 37, www.designmuseum.se/

Uddenberg
Kastellgatan 7, www.galleriuddenberg.se

B Sintra konsthantverksgrupp
Landsvédgsgatan 5, & 031-775 Ol 20,
info@sintra.se, www.sintra.se, Mon-Fri
11-6, Sat 11-4.

The Sweet Perfume of Decay

Mirta Mattsson Jewellery
WWW.martamattsson.com

»Just one more« Ann-Louise
Gustavsson ceramics ann-louise.se,

Carina Cresta Ceramics
www.cresta.se/index.html

E Galleri Thomassen r(.‘;\“g‘LNUSTI
Gotabergsgatan 32, & 031 8119 92, 070
497 72 22, mail@gallerithomassen.se,
www.gallerithomassen.se, Tue-Wed
12-6, Thurs 12-7, Fri-Sun 12-4.

Mikael Fagerlund new works
& Nina Nilsson paintings & drawings

Clas Hake
Tommy Hilding
See homepage for information.

GALLER)

www.konstkalendern.se

B Unikt Glas
Kristinelundsgatan 10, & 031-81 27 27,
uniktglas@uniktglas.se, www.uniktglas.
se, Mon-Fri 11-6, Sat 11-2

Morgan Persson utility and
art glass.

Magma Art glass in Transjo

Dan Clausen & Lars Skulberg

Anna-Lena Asemyr &
Jonas Johansson Asemyr art glass.




VASTERGOTLAND & BOHUSLAN

Alingsas Konsthall

Sodra Ringgatan 3, % 0322 61

65 98, konsthallen@alingsas.se, www.
alingsas.se/konsthall, Tue-Thu 12-6, Fri
12-4, Sat 11-3.

6/9-23/12: Snel Hest - Art & weird me-
dia history. About today's digital world
map in collaboration with members of
F.A.T. (Free Art And Technology):
Aram Bartholl, Erik Berglin, James
Cauty, Magnus Eriksson, Geraldine
Judrez, KATSU, Raquel Meyers, Evan
Roth & Yaxu/Algorave
skunk.cc/profile.php?id=4016

6/11-22/2: Lars Lerin Lars Lerin's world
* Sune Jonsson - every day life

Boras konstmuseum @

Kulturhuset, P A Halls Terrass 2, Borés,
7B 033 35 35 05, www.boras.se/konst-
museum, Tue 1i-17, Wed 11-17, Thur 20,
Friu-17, Sat 1-16, Sun 11-16. Jun-Aug sum-
mertimes.

6/3-1/2: From Griinewald to Fernstrom
- from the museum collection
3/5-28/9: Bengt Crantz - an earthy

mystic.
12/9-9/11: Sven-Erik Johansson -
18/10-11/1: Sister

BORAS

Abecita Konstmuseum

Herrljungagatan i5, Knalleland, & 0768
350 100, info@abecitakonst.se, www.
abecitakonst.se, Tue-Fri 11-5 Sat-Sun

1-3.

POP ART AND PHOTOGRAPHY, ALL
UNDER ONE ROOF!

The Abecita Art Museum exhibits in-
ternational photography and graphic
art, together with Nordic textile art.
The Collection is unique in Europe
and consists of more than 500 works,
representing over 30 artists from 1961
and onwards, starting with the bre-
akthrough of pop art in the 60s and
outstanding works from each decade
to the present day.

Apart from graphic art, the Abecita Art
Museum also has a strong

focus on photography. The museum
presents ten to twelve different
exhibitions every year.

28/8-2/11: Brutus Ostling Attitude of
birds and animals!

* Emma Svensson - Rockfotoemma

20

Flaménska Galleriet

Sédra Torget 4, & 0733 97 34 09, info@
flamenska.se, www.flamenska.se, Thurs
3-6, Fri-Sun 12-3.

30/8-14/9: Klara Albertsson Textile art,
Erna Calderon Watercolour,

Ulla Jansson Paintings,

Leena Pekkanen Sculpture, ceramics
20/9-5/10: Ulf Johansson ceramics &
Kazuyo Johansson Paintings
11/10-26/10: Kerstin Hedman Paintings
31/10-16/n: Christine Ivarsson Textile
art, graphic art, paintings, drawings
22/11-7/12: Twelve Hedaeus holders of
scholarship

Textilmuseet
Skaraborgsvagen 3A, textilmuseet.se/

Galleri Jeanette Olund GALLERI

FORBUNDET

Osterlanggatan 16, www.gallerijeanet-
teolund.se/

Naas Konsthantverk Butik & galleri
Nads slott (E20 ca 3 mil 8ster om
Goteborg), & 0302 300 08, info@
naaskonsthantverk.se, www.naaskonst-
hantverk.se, Sept-April: Fri-Sun 114,
6/9-5/10: May Strandberg ceramics
Projektrum HDK keramik



© May Strandberg

11/10-9/n: Ceramics & images Christina
Roos & Projektrum Helena Roos
15/11-4/1: Forslund textile fashion glass,
Jenny Forslund, Margareta Forslund

& Elin Forslund & Projektrum Steneby
textil

Panncentralen - galleri-ateljéer
Parkvagen 10B, Johannesberg, & 070
7620359, konstforening@panncentralen.
nu, www.panncentralen.nu/, Wed 15-18,
Sat-Sun 12-4.

6/9-28/9: Lisa Persson-Baagé pain-
tings & Emma Strode sculptures
4/10-26/10: Asta Norkute paintings &
prints

8/n-30/1: Theme: Faces Anders Korsar
Maria Oom, Eva Skogar, Bjérn
Therkelson & Ehrling Ohrnell

Strandverket

Hamngatan 56, & 0303 108 00, info@
strandverket.se, www.strandverket.se,
open: see homepage

23/6-28/9: Karin Broos & Bernar Venet
29/9-30/10: Closed!

30/11-6/1: 20 invited artists from the
Western part of Sweden shows painting
/ sculpture / photography

RYDAL
Rydals museum
Borasvagen 237, mark.se/rydalsmuseum

www.konstkalendern.se

Nordiska akvarellmuseet

Sédra hamnen 6, % 0304 60 oo 80,
info@akvarellmuseet.org, www.akvarell-
museet.org, Tue-Sun 12-5.

18/5-14/9: Lars Lerin new works.
28/9-25/1: China's Changing Landscape
Painting in Indian ink is one of the
oldest and most traditional forms of
Chinese art.

Skovde Kulturhus
Konsthall & Konstmuseum,
Tradgardsgatan 9, www.skovde.se/
kulturhus/

Lokstallet, Konsthall i Strémstad
Uddevallavagen 1, www.konsthallenlok-
stallet.se

TROLLHATTAN

Konsthallen Trollhittan

Nohabgatan 11 b, & 0520 49 64 53,
konsthallen@trollhattan.se, www.perife-
ri.nu, Tue-Sun 11-4, Wed 11-7.
6/9-26/10: Yngve Brothén - the room
in the room

© Yngve Brothén

4/n1-4/1: Ulla West - The library of the
evil spirit




UDDEVALLA

Bohuslins museum
Museigatan 1, & 0522 65 65 00, 073-
322965, bohuslans.museum@vgregion.
se, www.bohuslansmuseum.se, Tue-
Thurs 10-8, Fri-Mon 10-4

24/5-9/n: An exhibition about horses
- 500 square metres of the museum are
filled with equine exhibits. Paintings,
sculptures, photographs, films.

13/9-2/11: HEART PLAY - A celebration
of gaming culture

6/12-8/3: Jatteankan (Giant duck)
Peter Johansson / Barbro Westling

Vinersborgs konsthall
Kungsgatan 15, www.vanersborg.se/
konsthall

DALSLAND & VARMLAND

Arvika konsthall
¢  Storgatan 22, B 0570 818 42,
0570 183 70, arvikakonsthall@
telia.com, arvikakonsthall.se/,
Tue-Fri 12-5, Sat-Sun 11-2.
20/9-11/10: Hans Laurell photography &
Bo Sédervall water colors
25/10-15/11: Elisabeth Gothe paintings.
29/1-31/12: Christmas group show

Arvika Konsthantverk

Kyrkogatan 17 B, % 0570 106 33, info@
arvikakonsthantverk.se, www.arvika-
konsthantverk.se, Mon-Fri 10-6, Sat
10-2.

4/9-24/9: Inger Hallstrém Stinnerbom
Everyday clothes

25/9-15/10: Anders Fredholm ceramics.
16/10-5/1: Helena Andersson &

José Antonio Sarmiento ceramics.
6/11-26/1u: Hanna Smedberg-Haglund
fabrics.

27/1-7/1: Christmas.

Kungsvégen 11, www.rackstadmuseet.se

Rackstadmuseet

Steneby Konsthall

Enetsvagen 1, & 0531-710 40, info@
steneby.se, www.steneby.se/konsthal-
len, Mon 10-6, Thurs I1-5, Sat-Sun 3-5.
30/8-18/9: Georg Suttner (1922-2014)
24/9-19/10: Anton Alvarez
wwvv.antona|varez.com

»The Craft of Thread Wrapping» Anton Alvarez.

Photo Paul Plews

25/10-20/11: Anders Johansson
www.llll.se
26/11-18/12: Zsuzsanna Larsson Gilice

www.zsuzsannagilice.se

Karlskoga Konsthall

Kungsvigen, Tingshusparken, www.
karlskoga.se/Uppleva--gora/Konst/
Konsthallen.html

Galleri Bergman Karlstad, GBK
Herrhagsgatan 48, & o070 629 o13I,
info@galleribergmankarlstad.se, www.
galleribergmankarlstad.se/, Thurs-Sat
12-4.

13/9-4/10: Lars Sjogren

11/10-26/10: Guiseppe Scaiola
1/11-16/11: Madeleine Pyk



22/11-14/12: Ingela Johansson

Galleri Konst i Karlstad

Kungsgatan 4A, & 054 54 11 06, r-lund-
gren@bredband.net, www.konstikarl-
stad.se, during exhibitions Wed-Fri Sat
11-3, weekend with opening Sun 11-3.
16/8-6/9: Jenny Johansson

13/9-4/10: Staffan Lidén & Per Erik
Aronsson

11/10-12/10: Konstrundan i Karlstad
18/10-8/11: Lennart Johnson & Ernst
Ludvig

15/1-6/12: Anna Hedstrand

Konsthantverkarna Karlstad
Sodra kyrkogatan 6, www.konsthant-
verk.net

Sandgrund Lars Lerin
Vistra Torggatan 28, sandgrund.org

Virmlands Museum
Sandgrundsudden, & 054 701 19 00,
museet@varmlandsmuseum.se, www.

varmlandsmuseum.se, Mon-Fri 10-6,
Wed until 8. Weekends 11-4.
24/5-16/u: Trafficking. Photography.
16/8-21/9: Sanna Linell sculptures.

6/9-9/11: Michael Johansson sculptures.

4/10-2/11: Autumn salon in cooperation
with Viarmland Art Association.
22/11-8/2: The dream of Jerusalem,
photography

29/1-17/5: National Geographic 125
years. Photography.

29/11-29/3: The Election (more info on
homepage).

Selection from the collections.

KRISTINEHAMN
Kristinehamns konstmuseum

Doktor Envalls vig 13 C (Marieberg), &
0550 882 00, info.konstmuseum@kris-
tinehamn.se, www.kristinehamnskonst-
museum.com, Tue 11-4, Wed 11-9,
Thurs-Sun 11-4.

20/9-23/1: »Mérker Mérka Mérkt
Kristaller«, (title from one of Ann
Jaderlund's poems, not possible to
translate). Works by: Ingalena Klenell
glass & Maria Quarfordt Brising pain-
tings

6/12-31/1: Georg Oddner (1923-2007)
»Transit«, photographs.

© Georg Oddner, Algplockerskan Japan 1970

ASENSBRUK

Dalslands konstmuseum
Upperud, & 0530 300 98, info@dals-
landskonstmuseum.se, www.dalslands-
konstmuseum.se, Wed-Sun 11-5, 1/7-15/8
all days -5, 1/9-31/10 Wed-Sun 11-5,
1/11-31/12 Sat-Sun 1-5

*2/8-21/9: Ulrika Berge Topia - a land
of floating vegetation.

* Hakan Wettre &

Asa Wettre »the blue

* Elsa Agélii embroidery

*27/9-23/1: Nina Bondesson paintings,
objects & prints.

* Alvar Lundin (1894-1975) retrospective
* Anna Wengdin embroidery

Swedish Art Gallery Association &iiw | Shop | Restaurant @ | Cafe @



OSTERGOTLAND & GOTLAND

¢ Passagen, Linkopings konsthall
Stora torget 2, www.linkoping.se/
passagen

Galleri Sander

Nygatan 42, & , 070 512 04 45, urban@
gallerisander.se, www.gallerisander.se/
lkpg/index.html, Wed-Fri 2-6, Sat 11-3.
6/9-24/9: Kristina Almstrém paintings.
27/9-15/10: Bengt Ake Akerlund paintings
18/10-5/11: Iréne Annerud paintings &
drawings.

8/1-26/1: Thomas Zornat & Antonio
Sagnasoldi paintings & drawings.
29/1-17/12: Margareta Jungerth Boo
paintings.

MOTALA

Motala konsthall
Repslagaregatan 3, motala.se/motala-
konsthall

Galleri Kronan
Tradgardsgatan 13, www.gallerikronan.se

Norrkopings konstmuseum
Kristinaplatsen -langst upp pa
Drottninggatan, & ol 15 26 00, konst-
museet@norrkoping.se, www.norrko-
ping.se/konstmuseet, Closed 19/1-5/6
2014 OPEN 6/6-31/8: Tue-Sun 12-4, Wed
12-8.

6/6-11/1: HOME SICKNESS The exhibition
Home Sickness deals with different aspects
of domestic life through a presentation

of works by thirty-three Swedish artists.
Ellen Key (1849-1926) and her book Beauty
forall (1899) has inspired the exhibition’s
theme assembling artists who were her
friends alongside contemporary artists.
For Key one of the most important places
for social change is the home, thus arguing
personal choices influence society on a
deep level.

NORRKOPING

Arbetets museum
Laxholmen, www.arbetetsmuseum.se

Konstforum Norrképing | &
Saltdngsgatan 19, & oIl 120650, info@
konstforumnorrkoping.se, www.konst-
forumnorrkoping.se, Wed-Thurs 12-5,
Fri-Sun 12-4.

6/9-21/9: »A Natural Selection« -
Graphic Studio Dublin /

Botanic Gardens Dublin - Grafik
7/9-21/9: Sophia Callmer Fotografi
STUDION

27/9-12/10: Anniversary Exhibition -
Konstforum 5o years

*Norrkopings Ungdomscirkus Johan
Celander STUDION Photographs
18/10-2/u: Dawid (Bjérn Dawidsson)
photography

Anders Widoff paintings & sculptures
8/n-23/11: SWEDEN CHINA - cont-
emporary art from Sweden and China,
paintings & sculptures.

29/11-14/12: Bengt Olson paintings &
prints.

30/1-14/12: Jenny Lindhe Photographs
STUDION

NP33 Konst & Design
Norrapromenaden 33, T ol 23 79 56,
0704 38 01 57, info@np33.se, www.np33.
se, Wed-Thurs 11.30-5, Fri-Sat 11.30-3,
Sun 12-3.

5/9-4/10: Maja Spasova drawings, ob-
jects & video.

27/9-18/10: Berndt Wennstrém pain-
tings & prints, Stefan Ceder paintings,
A C Danell paintings, Helena Elfgren
drawings & prints, Meriyam Exon
lamps & furniture, Bertil Hansson
photo, Esther Hernandez, photo Peter
Jeppson installation & paintings, Lars
Eje Larsson paintings & prints, Ricardo
Montesdeoca photo, Marie Palmgren
paintings & prints, Kersti Ragfelt
Strandberg watercolors & prints,

Peter Svensson photo, Karin Petri
Wennstrom paintings & prints, Asa L
Winterqyist paintings, Hansi Vobruba
glass, Stan Wys sculptures

18/10-15/11: Madeleine Pyk paintings &
Anders Ribbegardh photo
22/10-22/11: Lisskulla Moltke-Hoff in-
stallation & prints

Verkstad
Kvarngatan 38, www.verkstadkonst.se

24



NevaBooks Fotogalleri

Skolvagen 1, & 0494 209 70, 070 619 01 30,
info@nevabooks.com, www.nevabooks.
com, Wed-Fri 10-6, Sat-Sun 12-3.
30/8-12/10: Vibeke Mathiesen Cowgirls
&RIP

18/10-16/11: Photography

22/u-11/1: Dan Isaac Wallin & Maja
Kristin Nylander

VISBY

Gotlands konstmuseum

S:t Hansgatan 21, www.go
um.se/konstmuseet/

NARKE & SODERMANLAND

Gocart Gallery

Klosterbrunnsgatan 1A, & , info@gocar-
tgallery.se, www.gocartgallery.se/, Fri
12-6, Sat-Sun 12—4.

12/9-28/10: Westphalia Grant
Recipients

17/10-9/1: Helena Andreeff »Catwalk«

© Helena Andreeff, »Catwalk«
21/11-14/12: Erik Scheid »Sk&debana«

ESKILSTUNA

Eskilstuna konstmuseum
Portgatan 2, 633 42 Munktellstaden, &
016-710 13 69, konstmuseet@eskilstuna.
se, eskilstuna.se/konstmuseet, Tue-Fri
1I-4, Sat-Sun 12-4.

30/8-28/9: ALL - a jewelry exhibition
30/8-2/11: Omid Delafrouz & Aida
Chehrehgosha

15/11-11/1: We have an important thing
going on - the art of changing with
image

* Astrid Sylwan

Konstgalleriet Halleforsnis
Gjutmastarbacken 1, Gamla Bruket,
0157 430 995, konstgalleri@flen.

se, www.flen.se/sv/Turister--Besokare/

www.konstkalendern.se

Kultur/Konst/Konstgalleriet- I's
i-Halleforsnas-/, Tue-Fri 11-5,

Sat-Sun 11-3. From 25/8 Fri 11-5,

Sat-Sun 1-3.

30/8-9/11: PaperART Kerstin Svanberg .
16/11-1/2: Dogs and Cats - group show.

KATRINEHOLM

Katrineholms konsthall, kulturhuset
Angeln ’@]

Djulogatan 27, & o150-576 30, kultur@
katrineholm.se, www.katrineholm.se/
kultur, Mon-Thurs 9-7, Fri 9-6, Sat -2,
29/8-28/9: Cloth - a ccap-production.
10/10-16/11: Linda Bickstrém
28/u-n/1: December Salon 2014 - Jury
Assessed art salon




Galleri Orsta

Orsta 511, & 019 57 88 23, 0709 58 24 04,
galleriorsta@yahoo.se, www.gallerior-
sta.se, Thurs-Fri 3-6, Sat-Sun 12-4.
6/9-28/9: Ann Edholm

11/10-2/n: Jesper Blader

22/11-14/12: Lennart Sand

MARIEFRED

Grafikens Hu
Storgatan I5, & 0159-231 60, info@
grafikenshus.se, www.grafikenshus.se,
Tue-Fri 12-6, Sat-Sun 11-4.

Grafikens hus c/o:

11/6-2/11: Wands Konst Helene Billgren
17/6-30/u: Gripsholms slott: Aterkomst
Carl Fredrik Reuterswird

13/9-2/n: Ljungbergsmuseet Carl
Fredrik Reuterswird

2/10-5/10: Affordable Art Fair,
Stockholm.

15/n-11/1: Eskilstuna konstmuseum: We
have an important thing going on - the
art of changing with image

Philp Art Ekhovs Galleri

Arndsvigen 31, B 0768 751 156, marian-
ne@philp.se, www.philp.se, Sat-Sun
12-4, also by appointment

4/10-19/10: Jucivaldo Tavares Paintings
www.tavares.se

22/1-7/12: Strangnas Konstnarsakademi
25 years - Group exhibition showing
paintings, graphic art, photography,
sculptures, textiles, etc
www.konstnarsakademin.se

Galleri Fiskhuset
Behmbrogatan 11 B, & o155 12 07 70, in-
fo@gallerifiskhuset.se, www.gallerifisk-
huset.se, Tue-Fri 12-6, Sat-Sun 11-3
23/8-10/9: Michael Vagsten Acrylic and
pencil

13/9-1/10: Stefan Lekberg Watercolor,
Acrylic, Mixed Media

4/10-22/10: Katarina Sandgren &

Asa Granskir Acrylic, watercolor, pas-
tel chalk

25/10-12/11: Lennart Grahn Oil, acrylic
15/11-3/12: Hanna Nystrém Aquarell

26

6/12-23/12: Christmas gift Art and crafts
by local artists / crafters

Galleri Sjohasten - Nykoping

Stora Torget 1, % o155 28 78 11, galleri.
sjohasten@telia.com, www.gallerisjo-
hasten.net/, Wed-Fri 3-6, Sat 11-3.
30/8-13/9: Irene ii Lagerberg glaskonst
Vivianne E Rosqvist Artglass
20/9-4/10: Lars Tunebo Mixed media
11/10-25/10: Katarina Hard Paintings
Ronny Hard Paintings

8/n-22/u: Stefan Lekberg Paintings
29/n-13/12: Erik Hardstedt water colors
Stefan Johnson-Petersén sculptures

Ebelingmuseet

Eskilstunavigen s, & 016 710 73 05,
ebelingmuseet@eskilstuna.se, www.
eskilstuna.se/ebelingmuseet, Wed-Sun
12-4.

30/8-14/9: Ceramics art fair

13/9-2/1u: Christer Carlstedt drawings &
Ove Hjilmgarden paintings
home.koping.net/u27s1a/

27/9-2/u: Folke Hellstrom Lind pain-
tings

8/n-14/12: Agneta Bjorklund paintings
agnetabjorklund.nu/

¢ Emma Jonsson Textil

Www.emmajonsson.se/
* Bo Englund

www.boenglund.se/

Solveig Englund sculptures & paintings.

Konsthantverkarna i Orebro lin

Jarntorgsgatan 2, www.konsthantver-
karna.com

Galleri Nord
Storgatan 29, www.gallerinord.com

Orebro Konsthall

Olaigatan 17 B, & 019-21 49 00, konst-
hallen@orebro.se, www.orebrokonst-
hall.se, Tue-Thurs 12-6, Fri- Sun 12-4
3/9-14/9: Street Art

20/9-28/9: Jubilarens val

4/10-9/11: Monica Héll

15/11-4/1: Lina Selander




STOCKHOLM COUNTY (South of Stockholm)

~ Konsthall C
4 Cigarrvdgen 14, Hokardngen,
konsthallc.se

GUSTAVSBERG

Artipelag
Artipelagstigen 1, % 08 570 130 00, in-
fo@artipelag.se, www.artipelag.se, All
days 11-6.

23/5-28/9: No Man is an Island. Artistic
forays in Stockholm archipelago now
and then.

17/10-18/1: HERE/NOW. Contributing
to the exhibition are 10 Scandinavian
artists, who work in direct relation to
Artipelag’s architecture. These »loca-
tion-specific« artworks will exist only for
the duration of the exhibition period.
This limitation of the artwork’s lifespan
entails in itself a questioning of the
artwork’s status on the commercial
market. Karin Mamma Andersson,
Anastasia Ax, Caroline Falkholt, Jens
Fange, Clay Ketter, John Kgrner (DK),
Nina Roos (Fl), Ulrik Samuelson,
Astrid Sylwan & Sophie Tottie

Gustavsbergs Konsthall

Odelbergs vig 9 Gustavsbergs hamn, &
08 570 102 91, info@gustavsbergskonst-
hall.se, www.gustavsbergskonsthall.se,
Thur -7, Fri-Sun 11-4.

11/10-21/12: Inger Andersson »|f you
think of a forest«

Gustavsbergs Porslinsmuseum
Odelbergs vdg 5 B, % 08 570 356 58,
porslinsmuseum@varmdo.se, www.gus-
tavsbergsporslinsmuseum.se, Tue-Fri
10-4, sat-sun 11-16.

14/6-21/9: From China to Sweden - a
millennium of porcelain history

www.konstkalendern.se

Ridge turret, tiger with riders. Glazed pottery. Ming
approximately 160oth

4/10-16/11: Tradition and innovation.
Ceramic meetings between Sweden,
Russia and Belarus.

Haninge Konsthall

Haninge Centrum, www.haninge.se/sv/
Kulturkulturhuset/Konst/

HUDDINGE

Fullersta gard

Fullersta Gardsvig 18, %5 08-
71157 20, fullerstagard@hud-
dinge.se, www.fullerstagard.
se, Thur 12-7, Fri-Sun 12-4.
13/9-19/10: »Agd« Group

Fullersta . . .
uGérd show in collaboration with
Huddinge Local History
Society.

25/10-21/12: »Dear Bedfellow,

Dear Painting« group show: Marie
Dahlstrand, Daniel EKTA Gétesson,
Eric Magassa, Beatrice Marklund &
Alexandra Severinsson

Litografiska museet

Sundby Gard, & 08 746 90 91, info@
litografiskamuseet.se, www.litografis-
kamuseet.se, Wed 11-3, April-okt also
Sun 11-4.

15/6-28/9: Film!Film!Film! 50 years
with Swedish film posters. Litography




HAGERSTEN
Galleri Konstfack

LM Ericssons vag 14, www.konstfack.se

NACKA

Dieselverkstaden, Nacka Konsthall
Marcusplatsen 17, www.dieselverksta-
den.se

Sédertilje konsthall

Lunagallerians mellanplan, % 08 523
022 60, konsthallen@sodertalje.se,
www.sodertalje.se/konsthallen, open,
see homepage.

6/9-18/10: Contemporary Art From
Japan, part |l

8/n-31/1: »Den vita sidans natt« Lage
Lindell

Galleri Kretsen
Vistra Kanalgatan 2, Gamla Flickskolan,
08-550 185 96, kretsen@kretsen.info,
www.kretsen.info, Tue-Sun 12—4.
6/9-28/9: Contemporary Art from Japan
part Il - Eleven invited Japanese Artists
4/10-19/10: 50 ar sen Mejan: Gert
Aspelin, Rune Grénjord, Jan Manker &
Olof Sandahl
25/10-9/11: Anna Espmark, Malin
Johansson, Frida Laine, Ulrika Moberg,
Eleonor Ryding-Thunholm & Anna
Sandell
15/n1-30/1: Photographers from
Sédertilje: Olof Naslund, Géran
Johansson & Birger Svantesson m fl

Saltskog Gard

Forvaltarvagen 53, © 08 550 66 507, in-
fo@saltskoggard.se, www.saltskoggard.
se, Sat-Sun 12—-4.

6/9-28/9: Contemporary Art from
Japan part Il. Eleven invited Japanese
Artists. Open Tue-Sun 12—4.

11/10-2/u: Memorial exhibition Titti Ahs
(1922-2014) Painting, graphics
15/11-30/11: Young salon (15 - 25 years)

Sédertilje konstforening

Stortorget, % 08-550 150 24, britt.brys-
ke@bredband.net, www.facebook.com/
sodertalje.konstforening, Tue-Thurs
12-2, Fri-Sun 12-4.

23/8-7/9: Kristina Wrang

13/9-28/9: Olle Magnusson
4/10-19/10: Ulrika Ernestam-Ostberg
paintings & ceramics.

25/10-9/n: Ingrid Thele paintings & wa-
ter colors & Eva Perlskog water colors
& paintings

28

TUMBA
Botkyrka Konsthall
Tumba torg 105, botkyrkakonsthall.se/

Tyres6 konsthall

Tyreso centrum, % 08 5782 94 16, kultu-
ren@tyreso.se, www.tyreso.se/konsthall,
Mon-Thurs 9-7, Fri 9-6, Sat 11-3.
30/8-27/9: Tor Eklund paintings &
drawings.

4/10-31/10: Maria Jokitalo paintings.
6/1-29/1: Alannah Robins shadowplay,
ink, installation.

6/12-8/1: Christmas group show with
artists from Tyreso.

Galleri Kyrkskolan

Osterhaninge, pa vidgen mellan Handen
och Dalarg, % 08 500 323 89, 070 203
56 51, gallerikyrkskolan@gmail.com,
www.haningekonstnarer.se, Wed 6-8,
Sat-Sun 11-4.

30/8-14/9: Eugenia Bandeira &

Peter Sperber ceramics, paintings &

sculptures.

20/9-5/10: Anja Keskinen Reuterswird
& Anders Reuterswird paintings &
sculptures.

11/10-12/10: Craft market

18/10-2/11: Pontus Reuterswird &

Ann Marie Belfrage photos & jewellry.
8/11-23/11: Margareta Ohrberg paintings.
29/11-14/12: Christmas group show with
childrens paintings and more.




STOCKHOLM CITY

H Galleri Agardh & Tornvall GALLERI
Sibyllegatan 65, www.agardh-tornvall.se/

B Galerie Alex Wiberg
Sibyllegatan 20, www.wiberg.com

B Galleri Andersson/Sandstrém Q&%Wﬁ'
Hudiksvallsgatan 6, % 08 32 49 90,
stockholm@gsa.se, www.gsa.se, Tue-Fri
12-6, Sat-Sun 12-4.
Antony Gormley
Lars Nilsson
UIf Rollof

A Andréhn-Schiptjenko ;(‘(;;E‘\;:If\liF,R"
Hudiksvallsgatan 8, % 08 612 0o 75,
info@andrehn-schiptjenko.com, www.
andrehn-schiptjenko.com, Tue-Fri 11-6,
Sat 12—4.

Tobias Bernstrup

Julie Roberts
Siri Derkert

soscr
NLER

E. Annaellegallery CALLERI

Riddargatan 41, annaellegallery.com

soscr
@ APA Gallery GALLERI

FORBUNDY
Gavlegatan 1, www.apagallery.se

Galleri Argo GALLERI
Torsgatan 59, & 070 767 74 51, galleri@
argo.se, www.argo.se, Wed & Fri 12-5,
Thur 12-8, Sat I-5.

Thomas Edetun

Yvonne Jeppsson

Tommy Stromberg

B Arkitektur- och designcentrum
Skeppsholmen, www.arkdes.se

B Galerie Bel’Art
Ulrikagatan 13, 4th floor, www.belart.se

O] Belenius/Nordenhake
Jakobs torg 3, & , info@beleniusnord-
enhake.com, www.beleniusnordenhake.
com/, Wed-Fri 12-6, Sat-Sun 1-5.
Simon Mullan
Sophie Tottie
Alexander Gutke
Carl Fredrik Reuterswird

www.konstkalendern.se

K Bjorkholmen Gallery GALLERI
FORBUNDET

Kommendérsgatan 15, www.bjorkhol-
mengallery.com

EH Bonniers Konsthall
Torsgatan 19, 7 08 736 42 48, info@
bonnierskonsthall.se, www.bonnier-
skonsthall.se, Wed 12-8, Thur-Sun 11-5
Laura Lima (Brasilien)

© Laura Lima, Bar Restaurant, 2010/13, Photo:
Stefan Altenburger

Foundation Maria Bonnier
Dahlin scholarship exhibition

Bl Carl Eldhs Ateljémuseum
Logebodavigen 10, www.eldhsatelje.se

E Cecilia Hillstrom Gallery GALLER
Halsingegatan 43, & 070 764 65 68, ce-
cilia@chgallery.se, chgallery.se, Wed-Fri
12-6, Sat 12-4 or by appointment.
Dit-Cilinn Carrier Waves,

installation

Lovisa Ringborg »In the Belly
of the Beast«, photography

8 Galleri Charlotte Lund f{ﬁhkgﬁl
Kungstensgatan 23, 6 tr (elevator from
the loading dock in the courtyard.),
7 08 663 09 79, info@gallericharlot-
telund.com, www.gallericharlottelund.
com, Tue- Fri 12-6, Thu 12-7, Sat 12-5.
Patrik Graham,
Anders Romare & Ulrika Wirmling









Eija-Liisa Ahtila - Studies on
the Ecology of Drama |. Video

Jin Jiang
Stefan Uhlinder

Ed Christian Larsen CAILERI
Hudiksvallsgatan 8, % 08 30 98 30,
070 743 07 46, info@christianlarsen.se,
www.christianlarsen.se/, Wed-Fri 12-6,
Sat 12-4.

Gavin Turk

Don Brown & Philip Seibel

Nov-Dec: To be announced

Dansmuseet
Drottninggatan 17, % 08 441 76 51, info@
dansmuseet.se, www.dansmuseet.se,
Tue-Fri 11-5, Sat-Sun 12—4.

The collection is

based on the museum's founder and art

collector Rolf de Maré's travels around
the world. De Maré also established
the Swedish Ballet in Paris during the
1920's.

© Dansmuseet
Sleeping Beauties - dreams

and costumes. The Russian ballet in
Paris 1909-1929.

El Domeij Gallery
Luntmakargatan 52, & , 070 264 99 34,
christer@galleridomeij.com, www.gal-
leridomeij.com, Wed 12-5, Thur 12-5, Fri
12-5, Sat 12-4.

Malou Bergman & Nadja
Ekman

Peter Ern

M Galleri Eklund CALLERI
Artillerigatan 29, @ 070 661 75 26, mar-
gareta@gallerieklund.se, www.gallerie-
klund.se, Tue-Thurs 12-6, Fri 124, other
times by appointment.

Stefan Johnson-Petersén
sculptures

Charlotta Léwenhielm

photo

© Charlotta Léwenhielm, "Significant”, foto

Affordable Art Fair, Sthim
Lina Stenqvist paintings.

© Lina Stenqpist, »Tystnad«, mélning

Group show.

Bl ELASTIC Gallery CAILERI
Gavlegatan 10 B, & , 070 656 43 19, in-
fo@elasticgallery.com, www.elasticgal-
lery.com/, Wed-Fri 12-6, Sat 12-4 or by
appointment.
post - excavation Emanuele
Becheri, Dick Hedlund & Lea Porsager
Chart Art Fair, Stockholm
ABC Berlin. Solo presenta-
tion Jon Kvie
Per Martensson
Anders Sletvold Moe

. e
Bl Galleri Eva Solvang GALLERI

ORBUNDET

Grevgatan 26, %% 08 442 61 80, 070 413



53 39, eva@gallerievasolvang.se, www.
gallerievasolvang.se, Wed-Fri 12-5, Sat
1-4, Sun after opening I-4, other times
by appointment.
Malin Palm paintings.
Margaretha Jansson paintings
Mikael Wahrby paintings.
Susan Gillh6g enamels.
Joakim Norrman paintings.
2x13 The year s artists -
paintings & sculptures.

B Galleri Fagerstedt
Halsingegatan 18, www.gallerifagerstedt.se

Bl Finlandsinstitutet
Snickarbacken 4, & 08-545 212 00,
info@finlandsinstitutet.se, www.
finlandsinstitutet.se, Tue-Thurs 12-6,
Fri-Sat 113
Wilma Hurskainen
Sara Bjarland

B Galleri Flach CALLERI
FORBUNDET
Halsingegatan 43, % 08 66113 99, 070
75016 70, info@galleriflach.com, www.
galleriflach.com, Wed-Fri 12-6, Sat 12-4.
Julia Selin
Sergio Santimano

To be announced.

B Fotografins hus
Mindepartementet, Slupskjulsvigen 26
C, www.fotografinshus.se

E GunGallery
Runebergsgatan 3, www.gungallery.se

Galleri Gunnar Olsson r(;l‘,;\\‘hL\L\%l
Fredsgatan 12, & 08 21 07 77, 070 5205
777, info@olssongallery.com, www.ols-
songallery.com, Wed-Fri 12-5, Sat-Sun
12-4.

Kjell Andersson
»Distinguish« (see also in Academy of
Art in the same building).

Joakim Lager

Johan Scott

Martina Miintzing
Magnus Berg

El Hedenius
Sturegatan 36, www.hedenius.se

www.konstkalendern.se

Bl Galerie Helena Eﬁf\ LERI
Strandvégen 17, & 070 657 82 02, hello@
galeriehelena.se, galeriehelena.se/, Tue-
Fri 12-5, Sat 1-4.

Adam H (Hawrylkiewicz)
Qil on canvas adamh-artist.tcumblr.com

© Adam H

Barbro Andersson Oil on
canvas www.barbroandersson.se

© Barbro Andersson
Carmen Lindahl Grafik and
oil on canvas www.carmenlindahl.com

© Carmen Lindahl



6/u-26/1: Hakan Lager acryl and aqua-
rell www.hakanlager.com

© Hakan Lager (Galleri Helena)

29/11-18/12: Ann Wachtmeister Oil and
pastel on canvas www.wipsthlm.se

© Ann Wachtmeister, (Galleri Helena)

Galleri Helle Knudsen GALLERI
Karlavégen 1, % 08 644 40 72, 070 416
44 40, info@gallerihelle.com, www.
gallerihelle.com, Wed-Thur 11.30-5.30,
Fri-Sat 12-4.

30/8-21/9: 30 year anniversary Gunnar
Larsson &

Tom Krestesen painting

27/9-15/10: Bjorn Krestesen paintings &
water colors

18/10-12/11: Mikael Kihlman painting
15/11-14/12: Anniversary along with the
gallery »Vaga se« who has 20 years anni-
versary - big group show.

Index - The Swedish Contemporary
Art Foundation

Kungsbro strand 19,
www.indexfoundation.se

11.30-4, Sat 12-4.

23/8-11/9: Sara Moum »Have you for-
got your password? Yes«

13/9-9/10: Per Josephson »Dance this
evening ll« (»! afton dans ll«), sculptu-
res & glass prints

2/10-5/10: Affordable Art Fair, Sthim,
booth 17.

13/10-1/11: Mikael Nilsson »The world we
live in - and life in general, paintings

E Galleri Jan Wallmark g(]:/;-\BELNEISTI
Karlavagen 17, & , 070 71418 10, wall-
mark@galleriew.se, www.janwallmark.
se, Tue-Thurs 11.30-5.30, Fri-Sat 12-4.
4/9-27/9: Mats Pehrson paintings
2/10-23/10: Anders Hultman paintings.
25/10-19/11: Anders Wallin paintings.
22/11-13/12: Gabriel Uggla paintings.

Ed Konstakademien
Fredsgatan 12 - Jakobsgatan 27 C (eleva-
tor), www.konstakademien.se

Ed Konstnirshuset

Konstnarshuset

Svenska Konstnérernas Férening

Smélandsgatan 7, & 08 61110 09, in-
fo.konstnarshuset@telia.com, www.
konstnarshuset.com, Wed-Thurs 12-5,
Fri-Sun 12-4.

13/9-1/10: Stora Galleriet: Ebba Bohlin
& Elisabeth Frieberg

e Lilla Galleriet: Petra Axelsson & Tobias
Sjoberg

2/10-8/10: Lilla Galleriet: Carl Olof Berg
Performance. 2-4 okt kl 13.00. 6-8 okt
kl'18.00

11/10-29/10: Stora Galleriet: Bjérn
Larsson

e Lilla Galleriet: Marketta Ivarsdotter
8/n-26/1: Stora Galleriet: Mattias
Héarenstam

«Lilla Galleriet: Ulrika Berge

6/12-17/12: Stora & Lilla Galleriet:
Members exhibition

EA Galleri Ingela S CALLER]

.. FORBUNDET
Klara Ostra Kyrkogata 2 A, & 070 760
74 34, info@galleriingelas.se, www.gal-

leriingelas.se, Tue-Thurs 11.30-5.30, Fri



E3 Kulturhuset Stadsteatern

Sergels Torg, 7 08-506 20 200, info.
kulturhuset@stockholm.se, www.kul-
turhuset.stockholm.se/, Mon-Fri -7,
Sat-Sun 11-5.

Baroque - Metamorphoses,
bombast, and sentimentality. Flowing
ornamentation, breaches of style, move-
ment, and contrasts. The world as a stage.
All this and much more is encompassed in
the exhibition Baroque, where contempo-
rary international artists meet the masters
of the Baroque. (Gallery 3, 3rd floor)

Kjartan Slettemark - The Art
of Being Art

Baroque Design 2 Malinda
Damgaard, Helena Horstedt, Viola
Lahger & Astrid Olsson (Gallery
Underlandet, street floor).
Skulpturhést / Sculpture autumn:

| ¥ IT! Whatis it?

Photo: Petra Hellberg

Carin Ellberg, Meta Isaeus-Berlin, Klara
Kristalova, Marianne Lindberg De Geer,
Truls Melin, UIf Rollof & Olof Tillberg
sculptures, (Gallery s, sth floor)

Katrine Helmersson (Gallery
3, 3rd floor)

Lars Bohman Gallery GALLERI
Karlavagen 9, & 08 20 78 07, 0707 277
728, info@larsbohmangallery.com,
www.larsbohmangallery.com, Tue-Fri
12-6, Sat-Sun 12-4.

Prata bubbla pa ett strd Linn
Fernstrom

Lars Lerin

Ride 1

www.konstkalendern.se

EJ Galleri Lorentzon
Hantverkargatan 38, & 08 651 22 71,
08 650 93 76, gallerilorentzon@live.se,
www.gallerilorentzon.com, Tue-Thurs
11-5, Fri-Sat 12-4.
Lena Lundberg water colors
10-14/9 Art Helsinki 2014 with
Ina Stromberg, Ingegerd Westin, Stefan
MAS Persson, Johan Israelson and Carl
Gustafsson.
Jonas Torstensson 750*c glass
Affordable Art Fair Sthim
2014 with Johan Frid, Luis Deza,
Ingegerd Westin and Ina Stromberg.
Ingegerd Westin painting
Helene Anderson &
Jenny Anderson prints & sculptures.

E Galleri Loyal
Kammakargatan 68, galleriloyal.com/

i Galleri Magnus Karlsson ;(““‘),E\‘V,’I:\\H}\"l
Fredsgatan 12, % 08 660 43 53, 0708
10 69 06, info@gallerimagnuskarlsson.
com, www.gallerimagnuskarlsson.com,
Tue-Fri 12-5, Sat-Sun 12-4.

Maria Nordin

Bruno Knutman

Helene Billgren

Bl McCabe Fine Art
Artillerigatan 40, mccabefineart.com

B Galleri Mejan, Kungliga
Konsthogskolan
Exercisplan 3, & 08 614 40 00, info@
kkh.se, www.kkh.se, Mon-Fri 12-6, Sat-
Sun 12-5.
Samuel Pfeiffer & Charlotta
Smith
Fredrik Fermelin, Cecilie
Hundevad & Meng Sgrensen
Simon Blank
Emma Rolén & Jan Matsson
Johan Franzén & Bjorn
Bengtsson
Louise Blad & Anna Elena
Taina-Nielsen

& Moderna Museet
Excercisplan, Skeppsholmen, & 08-5202
3500, info@modernamuseet.se, www.
modernamuseet.se/, Tue 10-8, Wed-
Thu 10-6, Fri 10-8, Sat-Sun 10-6




Lena Svedberg
A Way of Life Swedish
Photography from Christer Stromholm
until Today
Nina Canell
Sculpture After Sculpture
Katharina Fritsch, Jeff Koons & Charles Ray
Merig Algiin Ringborg

B Galleri Mértenson & Persson GALLERI
Karlavagen 20, % 08 660 68 02, 070 936
00 70, info@gallerimartenson-persson.
se, www.gallerimartenson-persson.se,
Tue-Fri 12-6, Sat 12-4.

Anders Knutsson monochro-
me paintings in oil/wax on canvas

Stefan Johansson Abstract
paintings in acrylic on canvas

Ed Nationalmuseum
Fredsgatan 12 (under tiden for
restaurering av huset pa Sodra
Blasieholmshamnen), % 08 519 54 300,
info@nationalmuseum.se, www.natio-
nalmuseum.se, Tue & Thurs 10-8, Mon,
Wed, Fri-Sun 10-6.

Fran tsarer till folkkommisa-
rier - ryskt och sovjetiskt méleri fran
Ryska museet.

B Nau Gallery
Hudiksvallsgatan 4 B, www.naugallery.se

Galleri Niklas Belenius GALLERI
Ulrikagatan 13, www.niklasbelenius.com

[ Galerie Nordenhake }(f)r\‘l LERI
Hudiksvallsgatan 8, & 08 2118 92,
stockholm@nordenhake.com, www.
nordenhake.com, Tue-Fri 11-6, Sat 12-4.
Sirous Namazi
Sofia Hultén

Ann Bottcher

B Nordens ljus
Kungsholms Strand 121, & 070 545 02
77, janekampf@gmail.com, www.nor-
densljus.se, Mon-Fri 11.30-2, Sat 2-6.
Galleriet

Anna Bergman
Aktersalongen
Samlingsutstéllning: Anders Engman,
paintings, Agneta Granstrand, pain-

tings Karl Momen paintings & Oscar
Reutersvird india ink.
Galleri & Aktersalong
Haka-gruppen Anna-Karin

Brus, Natasha Dahnberg, Agneta
Forslund & Helena Laukkanen pain-
tings, drawings, prints & objects.
Galleriet

Anders Gudmundsson pa-
intings.
Aktersalongen
Per-Olof Nilsson prints.

EJ] Nordin Gallery
Tulegatan 19, www.nordingallery.com

E] Platina
Odengatan 68, & 08 300 280, platina@
platina.se, www.platina.se, Tue-Fri 11-6,
Sat 11-3.

Marta Mattsson &
Tanel Veenre Solos - Never Odd or
Even.

© MattssonVeenre, a collage_image

15 years of jewelery - Platina
celebrates its 15th anniversary with
17 artists. Fargfabrikens penthouse
(Lovholmsbrinken 1, Sthim).

36



Karin Alsin
Fredrik Branstad

Ed Stene Projects Stockholm
Brunnsgatan 21 B, % 08 527 891 0o,
0768 986 495, info@steneprojects.com,
www.steneprojects.se/, Thur-Fri 12-5,
Sat 12-3.

Jone Kvie
* Lounge: EveMarie Lindahl

Ulrika Sparre

* Lounge: Sarah Mattes

Sofie Proos

Kristoffer Zetterstrand

E Sven-Harrys Konstmuseum
Eastmanvigen 10, & 08 511 600 6, info@
sven-harrys.se, www.sven-harrys.se,

© Miro Sazdic, photo: Staffan Lovstedt Wed-Fri 11-7, Sat-Sun 11-5.
Estrid Ericson, Svenskt
Helena Lehtinen, Anna Tenn's founder and style icon. Exactly
Rikkinen, Janna Syvinoja, Nelli Tanner, 120 years after her birth, we open the ex-
Tarja Tuupanen & Eija Mustonen hibition about Estrid Ericson, the foun-

der of Svenskt Tenn. Estrid founded the
company 1924 with money she inherited.
Together with Josef Frank, she created
the interior decorating style that won
international acclaim and which still
permeates Svenskt Tenn today.

»Maps, cities, battles» KG
Nilsson

Ed Wetterling Gallery GALLERI

FORBUND
Kungstrddgarden 3, % 08 10 10 09, 0705
845 945, info@wetterlinggallery.com,

www.wetterlinggallery.com, Wed-Fri

11-5.30, Sat I-4.
Amy Simon
Bernar Venet
© Eija Mustonen, Brooch 200xi00x20mm
Andrea Wagner
El Galleri Riis (T‘A\ LERI
Rodbodtorget 2, www.galleririis.com
B SPG (Susanne Pettersson Gallery) CALLERI
Gévlegatan 10 b, % 073183 91 71, info@
spgallery.se, www.spgallery.se, Wed-Fri
12-5, Sat 12-4.
Frida Hultcrantz & Christina
Ekstrand © Bernar Venet
Ylva Ceder & SEO

www.konstkalendern.se 37




Vaga Se Galleri/Konstklubb
Karlavigen 1, www.vagase.com

Bl Ostasiatiska museet

Skeppsholmen, www.ostasiatiska.se

DJURGARDEN (

DETTA NUMMER OMFATTAR 314
UTSTALLNINGSARRANGORER SOM
STALLER UT 793 KONSTNARER

, FRIHAMNEN & LIDINGO

[l Affordable Art Fair
Magasin 9, Frihamnen, & , 073 738 97
68, stockholm@affordableartfair.com,
affordableartfair.com/stockholm/, 2-5
oct, Thurs 1-9, Fri-Sun 1-6.

About 60 Swedish and inter-
national galleries showing and selling
art.

B HvGalleri
Djurgardsslatten 82, & 08-545 68 656,
info@hv-atelje.com, www.hv-atelje.se,
open opening day 12-4, Other days, win-
dow exhibition.

Re Rag Rug - Re Produced
Katarina Brieditis & Katarina Evans 12
rugs, made from used textiles, using va-
rious techniques except weaving.

HV 140 ar Looking back

H Liljevalchs
Djurgardsvagen 60, & 08 508 31330,
info.liljevalchs@stockholm.se, www.
liljevalchs.se, Tue-Sun 11-5.

Attention - Craft.i crafters
from Sweden & Norway.

Closed!

Vera Nilsson (1888-1979) With
over 140 borrowed works Liljevalchs
now puts the focus on her wayward and
dramatic paintings - kids, landscapes,
politics - and shows how she is meeting
with various art movements constantly
followed her own path.

B Magasin 3 Stockholm Konsthall

Frihamnsgatan 28, & 08 545 68 040, in-
fo@magasin3.com, www.magasin3.com,
Thurs 11=7, Fri-Sun -5 during exhibition
periods.
»wizz eyelashes« Katharina

Grosse, Walter de Maria & Sol Lewitt
Curators: Richard Julin and Tessa Praun
*»|'m still here« Curators: Richard Julin

38

and Tessa Praun
*»The Drawing Room« Curator: David
Neuman

B Millesgérden
Herserudsvagen 32, & 08 446 75 90,
info@millesgarden.se, www.millesgar-
den.se, 1/10-30/4 Tue-Sun 11-5, 1/5-30/9
Mon-Sun 11-5.

POMPEII
Welcome to the banker Caecilius
lucundus. He invites us into his house
and shows us his dearest objects; his
business archives, his silver service and
his erotic frescoes, as well as more
everyday things such as glass panes
and hinges. The impressive treasures
unearthed by Swedish archaeologists
beg to be exhibited. The combination
of Millesgarden, the Swedish Pompeii
Project and loans from the museum of
Naples is quite simply unbeatable.

B Nordiska museet
Djurgardsvagen, vid Djurgérdsbron,
www.nordiskamuseet.se

Prins Eugens Waldemarsudde
Prins Eugens vidg 6, Djurgérden, & o
545 837 00, info@waldemarsudde.se,
www.waldemarsudde.se, Tue-Sun 11-5,
Thurs n-8.

Inspiration Matisse! Henri

Matisse and a number of famous and
not so famous Swedish and Norwegian
Modernist pioneers.

Contemporary Nordic
Graphic Art - The Queen Sonja Print
Award

Lars Olof Loeld A retrospec-
tive exhibition

»The Garden of Life« was
created by the Finnish artist and ar-
chitect Stuart Wrede and is presented



4

SUGEN PA MER
KONST?

BESOK 0SS PA
WEBBEN OCH
BLI

>D

KULTURDIREKT.SE




using virtual film, still photographs and
a model. A reduced format version of
one of the sculptures will be shown in
the park at Waldemarsudde.

B Galleri Sjshisten - Lidingd
Gavelvidgen 12, & 08 21 20 88, 076 212
80 89, siv@gallerisjohasten.se, www.
gallerisjohasten.se, Wed-Fri 12-6, Sat-
Sun 12-4.

Pontus Carle oil paintings.

© Magnus Carle, »Nota Bene« -olja och teckning pa
duk, 100x140

Katarina Grette acrylic
paintings.

© Katarina Grette

40

Wolfgang Gessl jewelry &
corpus, silver

© Wolfgang Gessl, Silverringar med akryl

Richard von Hofsten »In
John Bauer's fairy forest«, photographs.

© Richard von Hofsten, »In John Bauer's fairy
forest«

B Thielska Galleriet
Sjotullsbacken 8, Blockhusudden,
Djurgarden, Buss 69, T 08 662 58 84,
info@thielska-galleriet.se, www.thiel-
ska-galleriet.se/, Tue-Sun 12-5.

Ernest Thiel feel for the natu-
re: hunting, art and business

»Sjdlvportritt« av Bruno Liljefors, 1913




STOCKHOLM SODERMALM & GAMLA STAN (South & Old Town)

H 125 Kvadrat
Kocksgatan 17, & 08-640 97 77, in-
fo@i25kvadrat.com, www.125kvadrat.
com, Mon-Fri 11-6, Sat-Sun 11-4.
Medlemmarnas sommarut-
stdllning
Anette Berglund Raku
Anna Lena Stalnacke glass
fusing
Textil Ingela Greau

. e
B Galleri Abante GALLERI

FORBUNDET

Hornsgatan 44, www.abante.se

© Marylyn Gierow

H Betonggalleriet Bente Bjerregaard paintings.
Lovholmsbrinken 4, www.betonggalle-
riet.se

O blas & knada

Hornsgatan 26, & 08 642 77 67, info@
blasknada.com, www.blasknada.com,
Tue-Fri 11-6, Sat 11-4, Sun 12—4.

Gitte Jungersten (Denmark)

ceramics.
*blas & knadas COLLECT-monter
Gabriella Hoglin glas.
Acka Sebardt ceramics.
*and the presentation of new scho-
larship holder
Yvon Trossel glass

Christmas group show. © Bente Bjerregaard

Kerro Holmberg paintings.
H Candyland
Gotlandsgatan 76, www.candyland.se

B Galleri CFF/ Centrum for fotografi
Tjarhovsgatan 44 (samma lokal som
Studio 44), www.centrumforfotografi.se

Galleri Cupido I(‘J;\A‘L%lﬁl
Svartmangatan 27, % 08 20 00 38, 073
539 79 91, marjatta@gallericupido.se,
www.gallericupido.se, Wed-Thurs 12-5,
Fri-Sat 12-4, Sun 1-4, other times by
appointment.

Thelma Paananen paintings
&dolls. Inger Hakansson sculptures.

© Kerro Holmberg

Marylyn Gierow sculptures.

s | shop [E =

www.konstkalendern.se 41



B Galleri Ekvall+Térnblom CALLERI

Hornsgatan 36, % 08 640 67 86, 070
798 65 56, info@ekvalltornblom.se,
www.ekvalltornblom.se, Tue-Thurs 12-6
Fri-Sun 12-4.

Max Magnus Norman &

>

© Max Magnus Norman »You will grow into it«

Berne Bucht paintings.

© Berne Bucht »It's not me, it's you«

Karin Térnkvist paintings

© Karin Térnkvist, »Mora Modern Kurbits«, acryl on
canvas, 8ox8ocm

42

Contact gallery for infor-

mation.
Karolina Nolin paintings.
Kurt Simons paintings.
Lena Sundbom paintings.
Contact gallery for infor-
mation.

B Fotografiska

Stora Tullhuset, Stadsgérdshamnen 22,
7 08 50 900 500, info@fotografiska.eu,
fotografiska.eu, Mon-Sun 10-9.
Anders Petersen
The autumn salon. A juried
exhibition with a selection of Swedish
people's images, from both professio-
nal and hobby photographers.
Lisen Stibeck
Herb Ritts
Jimmy Nelson

I Fargfabrike
Lovholmsbrinken 1, Liljeholmen,
www.fargfabriken.se

] The Glassery
Hornsgatan 42, www.theglassery.se

EH Grafiska Sillskapet

Hornsgatan 6, & 08 643 88 04, galleri@
grafiskasallskapet.se, www.grafiskasall-
skapet.se, Tue-Thurs 12-6, Fri-Sun 12-4.

P-O Larsson

Kerstin Bergman & Jenny
Andersson

Marianne Svedberg & Mats
Risberg

Mona Huss Walin
Getfotsfondens stipendiater

Bl Galleri Hantverket

Gotgatan 63, T 08 641 66 08, info@gal-
lerihantverket.se, www.gallerihantverket.
se, Mon-Fri 11-6, Sat 11-4, Sun 12-4.

Give me 5 Marcin Litwa
jewelry of glass, Barbara Idzikowska
glass, Dariusz J. Nowak sculptures of
wood, Monika Rubaniuk glass & Anna



Annika Bryngelson paintings

Sztucka ceramics.

Ritva Karlsson ceramics

Christina Rosén sculptures
Gunilla Sundstrém ceramic

sculptures

Lucyna Lisicka painting &

mixed media

Christmas exhibition
Appliances and sculpture made of cera-

mic, glass and metal

A Galleri Hera CALLERI

Hornsgatan 36, % 08 642 1113, 070 352

04 41, info@gallerihera.se, www.gal-

lerihera.se, Tue-Thurs 11-6, Fri-Sat 11-4,

Sun 12-4.

© Annika Bryngelson

43

www.konstkalendern.se



2 Galleri Hera, forts. / cont.
7/9-15/10: Lars Agger paintings

© Lars Agger

2/10-5/10: Affordable Art Fair,
Frihamnen 9, Sthim artists/info:galleri-
hera.se

18/10-5/11: Wenche @yen watercolour &

© Wenche @yen

Ane Svenheden textile.

© Ane Svenheden

8/1-26/u: Ismo Hyvirinen paintings

© Ismo Hyvirinen

26/1-18/12: Group show artists/in-
fo:gallerihera.se

@ 1D:I Galleri
Tjarhovsgatan 19, www.idigalleri.org

[ Kaolin

Hornsgatan 50, % 08 644 46 00, info@
kaolin.se, www.kaolin.se, Mon-Fri 11-6,
Sat i11-4, Sun 12—4.

30/8-17/9: Guest exhibitor from
Denmark Inge B Trautner Everyday ob-
jects and unique pieces

20/9-8/10: Suzzie Holler Everday ob-
jects in porslin and parian.

* Guest exhibitor from Great Britain
Mella Shaw Unique sculptured objects
(Projectroom)

11/10-29/10: Guest exhibitor from
Denmark. Mette Augustinus-Poulsen
Everday objects in earth clay.
www.mette-augustinus-poulsen.dk
1/11-23/11: Johanna Friberg &

Lis Ellen Vestergaard

* Lars Bergstrom Saltglased everyday
objects (Projectroom)

www.bergstromlars.info
29/11-23/12: Christmas at Kaolin

Konsthantverkarna
Sodermalmstorg 4, Slussen, % 08 611 03
70, 611 96 60, info@konsthantverkarna.
se, www.konsthantverkarna.se, Mon-Fri
11-6, Sat 11-4

30/8-17/9: Asa Persson textile
20/9-8/10: Anna Lerinder ceramics

Swedish Art Gallery Association &im | Shop | Restaurant @ | Cafe @

44



© Anna Lerinder

Christoph Finkel wood

© Christoph Finkel

Pamela Wilson jewelry
Christmas exhibition

B Konstochfolk CALLERI

FORBUNDET

Hornsgatan 34, www.konstochfolk.se

Stockholms Stadsmuseum
Slussen, www.stadsmuseum.stockholm.se

B Studio 44
Tjarhovsgatan 44 B (samma lokal som

CFF), & , program@studiog4.se, www.

studiog4.se, Ons-Fri 12-6, Sat-Sun 12-4.
The Year of Elections 2014

- about elections and choices from dif-
ferent perspectives. Some twenty artists
will show works on the streets and at
Studio 44. Curators: Annica Einarson,
Anna Stina Erlandsson & Rikard
Fahraeus
* Project room: It's all about slowing
down and love Monica Larsson

Oracle Actions

Andrea Hvistendahl &

Paula von Seth An exhibition about
sustainable future with installations and
open talks.

* Project room: Curator Roger van Wyk,
Cape Town, shows works by
Gerald Machona from Zimbabwe /
South Africa

E StudioL2

Kindstugatan 3, % 08 21 08 11, 2@
lidstromer.com, www.lidstromer.com,
Tue-Fri 12-5, Sat 12-4.

Ed projektplats, scen & utstillningsyta:
Tegen 2
Bjurholmsgatan 9 b, www.tegen2.se

B Galleri Kontrast
Hornsgatan 8, www.gallerikontrast.se/

EJ Nationalgalleriet
Skomakargatan 3 vid Stortorget, www.
nationalgalleriet.just.nu

Bl Seriegalleriet
S:t Paulsgatan 14, www.seriegalleriet.se

E1 Gallery Steinsland Berliner
Bondegatan 70,
www.steinslandberliner.com

www.konstkalendern.se

45

Galleri Tersceus r((l‘)%\‘:L‘&Lyﬁl
Pustegrand 6, & 08 642 04 82, www.
galleritersaeus.se/, Tue-Thurs 12-6,
Fri-Sun 12-4.
Lena Ehn paintings.
Margareta Hagelthorn pain-
tings, sculptures, ceramics & photo.
Madeleine Qist-Odgren
paintings.
Margareta Lewkowicz ce-
ramics.
Gote Karlsson paintings.
Lars Torning paintings.
Ari Laitinen water colors.
Anders Andersson water
colors.
Group show.




STOCKHOLM COUNTY (North of Stockholm)

g Jakobsbergs Konsthall
Jakobsbergs Centrum,

Biblioteket, %% 580 296 74, mikael.falk@
jarfalla.se, www.jarfalla.se, Mon-Thurs
10-7, Frid 10-6, Sat 11-4, Sun 12-4.
6/9-12/10: Lina Nordenstrom
»Bokstavskompositioner och andra
lasbarheter«
18/10-23/11: Johan M Andersson
»Perception«, photography.
29/1-18/1: Hanns Karlewski From five
decades

Konsthall Méarsta

Marsta Centrum, Kulturtorget 7, www.
sigtuna.se/sv/Kultur--Fritid/Konsthall/
Utstallningsprogram/

SIGTUNA
Sigtuna Museum

Stora Gatan 55, www.sigtunamuseum.se

SOLLENTUNA

Galleri Aniara

Sollentuna Centrum Biblioteket, % 08
579 219 09, may.hamaoui@bibl.sollen-
tuna.se, www.bibliotekenisollentuna.se,
Mon-Fri 9-7, Sat 11-4 Sun 12-4
20/9-19/10: Nils Gunnar Zander pain-
tings.

25/10-23/1: Karin Furness Textila skulp-

turer
29/11-4/1: Eva Martinsson paintings.

SOLLENTUNA
Overby Gard

Staketleden, Overby, % 08 754 77 96,
ordforande@overbygard.org, www.over-
bygard.org, Sat-Sun 124

6/9-21/9: Mari Bang ceramics &
AnnaMaria Lindholm Rogberg pain-
tings

27/9-12/10: UIf Enh6rning paintings
18/10-2/n: Overby Salon

8/n-23/11: Renée Johansson-Claesson

46

paintings & Cia Ostberg ceramics
29/11-14/12: Christmas market.
Overbygruppen and friends.

Tensta konsthall

Taxingegrand 10, www.tenstakonsthall.se

SUNDBYBERG

Marabouparken

Lofstromsvigen 8, % 08 29 45 90, info@
marabouparken.se, www.maraboupar-
ken.se, Tue-Sun 11-5, Wed 11-8.
30/8-30/1: »No sound is innocent«
Eric Biinger, Angelica Mesiti &The Great
Learning Orchestra

Karby gérd

Bergstorpsvigen, % 08 510 118 48, info@
karbygard.se, www.karbygard.se, Sat-
Sun 12-5.
30/8-14/9: Lis Thomasson paintings &
Jacqueline Igelstedt ceramics

*Theme: Timeless, Karbygrafikerna
*Theme: The forest, Konsthantverkarna
(Vastra Flygeln)

20/9-5/10: Filippa von Krusenstjerna »a
stick is a stick«

*Theme: Development, KarbyGrafikerna
* Catherina Lissner »Neon vs. Nature«
ceramics (Vastra flygeln)

4/10-5/10: Open studies in Roslagen
(Konst i Roslagen) Group Show in
»Hdnshuset«. Open 10-5.

18/10-2/11: Anne-Charlotte Selse fabrics
& Sivert Jonsson paintings

*Theme: Force, KarbyGrafikerna

* Harriet Holmgren glass (Vastra fly-
geln)

8/1-23/1: Berndt Wennstrom &

Karin Petri Wennstrom

*Theme: Vild, KarbyGrafikerna
29/11-14/12: Christmas market

UPPLANDS VASBY

Visby Konsthall

Optimusvigen 12 B, & 590 948 50, info@
vasbykonsthall.com, www.vasbykonsthall.
com, Wed-Thurs 12-5, Fri-Sun 12-4.
*30/8-21/9: Voice for the voiceless -




mixed media.

*Wisby konstnirsgille - mixed media
27/9-19/10: Sofie Arfwidson, painting
27/9-19/10: Contemporary Swedish
icon painting Efti Georlin & Marja-Liisa
Alm

UPPLAND & VASTMANLAND

25/10-16/11: Britt-Inger Persson

BIP sculptures & drawings & Stina
Herrstrom paintings & drawings.
22/11-14/12: Halva himlen Inbjudna
kvinnliga vasbykonstnarer

* Hela harligheten Jurybedomd salong .

ENKOPING
Enkopings Konsthall
Tullgatan 18, enkopingskonstforening.com

NORRTALJE

Norrtilje konsthall
Lilla Brogatan 2, norrtalje.se/konsthall

Aguélimuseet@

Vasagatan I7, & 0224-138 20, agueli@sa-
la.se, aguelimuseet.se, Wed-Sat 11-4.
20/9-11/10: Anna Eilert sculptures &
ceramics.

Sept: Patrik Quist site specific installation.
Oct: Ulrika Berge »Topia« moving sculptures
Nov: Video works from Moderna museet.

SKINNSKATTEBERG

Galleri Astley
Uttersberg, & 0222-321 20, galleri.ast-
ley@tele2.se, www.galleriastley.com,
Mon-Fri 10-6, Sat-Sun 11-5.

31/8-28/9: Bengt Olson paintings.
5/10-2/u: Fredrik Lindqvist woodcut
on fabric.

9/1-31/12: Group show: Xavier Grau,
Jose Manuel Broto, Stephen Lawlor,
Sigvard Olsson, Eva Zettervall, Fangbai
Zhang & Klaus Zylla For further infor-
mation see website

Galleri 1

Sysslomansgatan 1, & 018-10 54 10, in-
tendenten@uppsalakonstnarsklubb.se,
www.uppsalakonstnarsklubb.se, Wed-

www.konstkalendern.se

Fri 12-4, Sat-Sun 12-5. 4
13/9-28/9: Peter Johnsson &

Bertil Johnsson sculptures, drawings &
paintings.

4/10-19/10: Bodil Gellermark sculptures
ceramic.

25/10-9/u: Susanna Bark paintings.
15/1-30/1: Anna Karin Svensson textile,
mixed media.

Utstillningar i A-huset / Exhibitions in
A-huset

23/8-31/8: Hitomi lwano Mixed Media/
Kimekomi Note: open also Monday &
Tuesday.

13/9-28/9: The art project »Our ho-
mes«: Regina Mucwicki Mabrouk,
Walid Ali Abichi, Annica Almén,
Sandeep Dinker, Ulf Eklund, Elin
Forsell, Anne Kubai, Mari Raudsepp,
Ase Richard, Erik Trovalla & Ulrika
Trovalla

4/10-19/10: Portrait of Authors, new
woven portraits by Astrid Backstrom &
Berit Sahlstrém

25/10-9/n: Topic: Peace - Uppsala
Konstnarsklubb and Uppsala
Forfattarsillskap: Gijs Weijer, Eva

M Grantina, Bill-Ove Jonsson, Silja
Karlsson, Carina Lebhamre, Moa Lonn,
Olga Palchevskaya, Joan Petal Robert &
Sanne Sihm

15/n1-30/1: In the beginning there was
just a dash: Schahéena Akealaque,

Eva Bjérkman, Jim Frykholm, Eva
Murane Grantina, Kajsa Gustafson, Eva
Hesslow, Kristina Jonsson & Gunnar
Staland drawings.

6/12-21/12: Christmas salon - Uppsala
konstnarsklubb




Bror Hjorths Hus

Norbyvagen 26, % 018-56 70 30,
info@brorhjorthshus.se, www.bror-
hjorthshus.se, Thurs-Sun 12-4.
6/9-5/10: Bror Hjorth Association's
drawing award 2014 Emelie Sandstrom
Drawings

11/10-23/11: Memory and more LG
Lundberg Paintings

29/1-25/1: Visit homepage for info.

Kaleido konsthantverk
Roslagsgatan 1, Godsmagasinet, Ostra
Station, %% 018 10 32 20, info@kaleido.
nu, www.kaleido.nu, Mon-Fri 11-6.30,
Sat10-4, Sun 12—4.

23/8-14/9: Lena Junell Opgenoorth
Textile

20/9-12/10: Alexander Brandt Metal
www.alexanderbrandt.se

18/10-16/11: Lotta Hellstrém Ceramics
22/u-11/1: Christmas exhibition

Galleri Strombom

Skolgatan 43, & 018 10 03 50, karin@
galleristrombom.se, www.galleristrom-
bom.se, Wed-Fri 12-5, Sat-Sun 12—4.
13/9-12/10: Peder Josefsson
18/10-16/11: Lisbeth Boholm
22/11-21/12: Anette Hammarén

Uppsala Konstmuseum
Uppsala slott, uppsala.se/konstmuseum

Kaz Galleri

Skolgatan 6, & 021 12 22 91, 0730 28 85
60, ulla@kaz.se, www.kaz.se, Tue-Fri
1-6, Sat-Sun 12—4.

30/8-21/9: Inger Moller Paintings
27/9-19/10: Joakim Ojanen Paintings
and sculptures

25/10-16/11: Raku - 9 Keramiker Karin
Bengtson, Anna Eilert, Maud Frykberg
Gosta Grihs, Kerstin Hornlund, Isak
Isaksson, Ulf Johansson, AM Johansson
Pettersson & Anne Junsjo

22/11-14/12: »Corridor« Maskopi - an
artist group.

Visterds Konstmuseum

Karlsgatan 2, & 021-39 32 22, konstmu-
seet@vasteras.se, www.vasteraskonst-
museum.se, Tue, Wed, Fri kl 10-5, Thurs

48

kl 10-8, Sat-Sun 12-4

5/4-31/12: Outlook - insight : perspecti-
ves on the collection.

24/5-2/n: One two three- come and
see Pija Lindenbaum, Eva Lindstrém,
Jockum Nordstrém, Shaun Tan & Stina
Wirsén children's book illustrations
20/9-31/12: Petra Lindholm To Anne
Marie, video projection.

4/10-2/11: Monica Gora Jimmys.
Sculptures.

22/11-1/3: Martin Adler (1958-2006)
Photo and film

Galleri K Visterds Konstnirsférening
Slottsgatan 17, & 021 12 24 98, konst@
konstnarsforeningen.com, konstnarsfo-
reningengallerik.vpsite.se, Tue-Fri -5,
Sat-Sun 12—4.

30/8-14/9: Hans Frode, Tokikko Frode
neon, paintings & objects.

20/9-5/10: Printmakers from Gotland
11/10-26/10: Ingela Bauer maleri/screen

© Ingela Bauer

1/1-16/11: Bodil Jénsson sculptures & glass.
6/12-21/12: Marie Hektor sculptures.

Sadelmakarlingan

Lillgatan 10, & 0295 20304, kakelkonst@
swipnet.se, www.sadelmakarlangan.se,
Wed-Fri 12-6, Sat-Sun 10-4.

6/9-28/9: Shibori, textile group exhi-
bition

4/10-27/10: Anna Helldorff drawings. &
Per Helldorff wood.

1/1-23/11: Sonja Sylvén paintings &
Stefan Forsberg wood.

29/u-21/12: Christmas group show




GASTRIKLAND & DALARNA

Borlange konsthall

Huvudbiblioteket, Sveatorget 5, & 0243
743 88, johanna.carlsson@borlange.se,
www.borlange.se, Mon-Thu 10-7, Fri
9-6, Sat11-3.

16/8-3/9: Lotta Lagerson Painting
6/9-11/9: Studieférbundens vecka
Information frén studieférbunden.
13/9-8/10: Dag Franzén & May
Lindholm Graphic art & sculpture
11/10-5/u: Christine Friman Painting
8/n-26/1: Alice Lund textilier Textile
30/11-7/1: Christmas exhibition

FALUN

Dalarnas museu
Stigaregatan 2-4, & 023 76 §5 00, info@
dalarnasmuseum.se, www.dalarnasmu-
seum.se, Tue-Sat 10-5, Sun-Mon 12-5.
17/5-26/10: Karlfeldt 150 years. An anni-
versary exhibition.

3/9-9/1: Lars Dyrendom & Christine
Sjoberg photographs

4/10-2/11: Anders Bjornhager & Roine
Jansson paintings & drawings

18/10-2/u: »The invisible breasts«, photo
8/u-25/1: Axell Fridell & Evert Lundqvist
drypoint

22/1-11/1: Dala Art 2014. Dalarna Art
Association annual juried exhibition

Galleri Se Konst
Slaggatan 20, www.gallerise.se/

GAVLE

Gévle Konstcentrum
Kungsbacksvagen 32 Silvanum, www.
gavlekonstcentrum.se

Lansmuseet Géavleborg

Sodra Strandgatan 20, & 026-65 56 00,
lansmuseetgavleborg@xIim.se, www.
lansmuseetgavleborg.se/, Tue-Fri 11-6,
Sat-Sun 12-4.

20/9-11/1: Slow art (craft exhibition)

MORA
Zornmuseet
Vasagatan 36, www.zorn.se

Rittviks konsthall g
Storgatan 2, %% 0248 701 95,
kultur@rattvik.se, www.rattvik.
se/kultur, Mon-Thurs 11-7, Fri 11-4, Sat
11-2, Sun I1-4.

13/9-19/10: Erik Kihlbaum drawings and
objects.

25/10-7/12: Art Choice Celebration,
Group exhibition with 50 artists from
Dalarna

13/12-8/2: Kerstin Bergman graphic art.

© Kerstin Bergman, »Ville bara siga nagot...«

SANDVIKEN

Kulturcentrum Sandviken
Kopmangatan 3, & 026 24 14 90, konst-
hallen@sandviken.se, www.sandviken.
se/konsthallen, Tue-Wed 12-5, Thurs
12-7, Fri-Sun 12-3.

30/8-21/9: Ann Margret Séderstrom
abstrakt painting annmargretsoderstrom.se
27/9-26/10: Woman and war.

Twelve women artists from Vister-,
Osterbotten & Visternorrland: Rebecka
Adelhult Feklistoff, Kirstie Ekelund,

Eva Forsman, Susanne Hedman,
Margaretha Holmlund, Margareta
Klingberg, Ann-Kristin Kallstrom,

Karin Laaja, Gunnel Oldenmark, Lejla
Porovic, Malin Simons & Anna UIff
8/n-7/12: Par Kock solo show
11/12-20/12: Visterbergs folkhogskola
(school exhibition)

www.konstkalendern.se



NORRLAND

_
¢ Bodens Konstgille
Enter galleria, Kungsgatan 49, &

076 824 24 46, bodenkonstgillet@gmail.
com, bodenkonstgillet.se, Tue-Fri 125,
Sat-Sun 12-2.
6/9-21/9: Carl-Fredrik Ekstrém photo.
11/10-2/n: Tomas Colbengtson
8/11-23/1: Pia Schmaltz &
Bengt Frank
*29/11-14/12: 1 cubic crafts
* Carolina Linné ceramics.

Havremagasinet

Norrbottensvigen 18, % 0921 930 41,
info@havremagasinet.se, www.havrema-
gasinet.se, Opens again June 28, 2014.
28/6-28/9: Pussy Riot and The
Cossacks - Russian Tradition of Art
Resistance

« Efter Bodenskolan: Eva Asker, Jan-
Anders Eriksson, P-O Holmstrém, Stig
Lundgren, Yessiqa Lévbrand, Bertil
Sundstedt & Karin EE von Térne Haern
8/n-13/1: Gender Heart - an exhibition
curated by Galleri Syster (Gallery Sister)
Kristina Abelli Elander, Elias Bjorn, Julia
Bondesson, Tamara de Laval, Teresa
Margolles, Jill Peters, Lilibeth Cuenca
Rasmussen, Klaudia Stoll + some works

from Museum Anna Nordlander's col-
lections.

BOLLNAS

Bollnis Konsthall / Museet
Odengatan 17, www.bollnas.se

HUDIKSVALL
Hilsinglands museum
Storgatan 31,

www.halsinglandsmuseum.se

Hirnésands konsthall

Stora Torget 2, & 0611 34 81 42, konst-
hallen@harnosand.se, www.harnosand.
se/konsthallen, Tue-Fri 11-3, Sat 12-3.
13/9-11/10: Anders Sunna - Got
Democrazy, paintings.

Ulrika Thorén - objects & paintings.

50

18/10-22/11: Peter Kinny objects & pain-
tings. Eva Skogar - drawings.
29/11-31/1: Anna Kristensen - paintings.
Lars Widenfalk - sculptures.

LULEA

Konsthallen i Luled
Kulturens hus, Skeppsbrogatan 17, &
0920 45 40 80, kulturenshus@lulea.se,
www.kulturenshus.com/konsthallen,
Mon 11-5, Tue-Thurs 117, Fri n1-6, Sat
11-3, Sun 12-4.

6/9-9/u: True Colors Janolof
Bengtsson

6/9-5/1: True colors Karin Lind &
Simon Haggblom (SIMKA) objects &
installations.

6/9-9/u: Transition Aron Rantatalo
15/11-14/1: Ny natur - before and after
science Mia Goransson ceramics.

* Det rummet du sédger vi inte har Kari
Steihaug textile www.karisteihaug.no
15/1-18/1: Annika von Hausswolff pho-
tography.

*The unknown land Hanna Kantu pa-
intings.

Norrbottens museum
Storgatan 2, www.norrbottensmuseum.se

SKELLEFTEA

Museum Anna Nordlander
Nordana, man.skelleftea.org

Skellefted Konsthall
Nordand kulturcentrum,
www.skelleftea.se/kultur

Textilarkivet Visternorrland @]
Nipan 22, www.textilarkivet.se

Fotomuseet Sundsvall

Magasinsgatan 12 (Bildens hus),

www.fotomuseet.se

Sundsvalls museum

Packhusgatan 4, Kulturmagasinet, &
060 19 18 00, sundsvalls.museum@
sundsvall.se, www.sundsvall.se/museum,




Mon-Thurs 10-7, Fri 10-6, Sat-Sun 11-4.
27/9-9/u: Camilla Bergman MMXIV
Origo

© Camilla Bergman

20/u-11/1: Maya Rygaard »The escape«

UMEA

Galleri Andersson/Sandstrom Q}(\ILLL\‘EJF{TI
Aktrisgrand 34, B 090 14 49 90, galle-
ri@gsa.se, www.gsa.se, Tue-Thurs 12-5,
Fri12-4.

4/9-10/10: Paintings - Group exhibition
16/10-14/11: Stina Rosenberg
20/11-19/12: Hasse Persson

Bildmuseet

Konstnérligt campus, Ostra Strandgatan
30B, www.bildmuseet.umu.se

Lilla Galleriet Umea

Kungsgatan 34, 7% 090 12 98 25, 070 519
5719, info@lillagalleriet-umea.se, www.
lillagalleriet-umea.se, Mon-Fri 10-6, Sat
1I-2, opening Sat 12-3.

6/9-1/10: Anneli Furmark »Memories« -
watercolor, ink

4/10-25/10: J6gge »Surolle« Sundqvist
»The wooden body« - woodwork.
30/10-22/11: Kersti Ragfelt Strandberg
prints & watercolors.

29/11-18/12: Cecilia Sikstrém paintings
& prints.

Visterbottens museum

Helena Elisabeths vig 3, Gammlia, &
090 16 39 00, info@vbm.se, www.vbm.
se/, Tue-Fri -6, Wed 11-9, Sat_Sun 11-5.
14/9-2/11: Photography from the 1800s

www.konstkalendern.se

st

to today in cultural history collections
and archives.
12/10-11/1: Bill Olson Bill 365° &

© Bill Olson

Anja Arnquist 365 drawings and con-
certs, dance, etc. during the exhibition.
Dance and performances by Anja
Arnquist and invited guests.

30/11-31/1: We and the others - group
show with eight photographers.

Ornskoldsviks museum och konsthall
Laroverksgatan I, www.museumkonst-
hall.se

Ahlbergshallen

Radhusgatan 42, & 063 14 42 52, kul-
turochfritidsnamnden@ostersund.se,
www.harkekonstcentrum.se/ahlbergs-
hallen.html, Tue-Fri 12-5, Sat-Sun 12-4.
6/9-21/9: Erland Brand + wife + daugh-
ter

27/9-12/10: Cathrine Johansson
18/10-2/11: Joakim Pirinen

8/1-23/1: Marthe Aune Eriksen
13/12-7/1: Member s of the print
workshop: Bernadetta Nordlinder,
Johanna Bahlenberg, Pernilla Cederberg

Drejeriet - butik & galleri
Hamngatan 7, www.drejeriet-keramik.se

Jamtli
Museiplan, www.jamtli.com

Galleri Remi
Storgatan 62, www.galleriremi.com




ARTIST INDEX

Abelli Elander Kristina 50
Adelhult Feklistoff Rebecka 49
Adler Martin 48
Agélii Elsa 23
Agger Lars 44
Ahmed Lea 17
Ahtila Eija-Liisa 32
Akealaque Schahéena 47
Albertsson Klara 20
Algiin Ringborg Meri¢ 36
Ali Abichi Walid 47
Allora Jennifer 18
Alm Marja-Liisa 47
Almén Annica 47
Almquist Bérje 16
Almstréom Kristina 24
Alsin Karin 37
Alvarez Anton 22
Alys Francis 18
Anderson Helene 35
Anderson Jenny 35
Andersson Anders 45
Andersson Barbro 33
Andersson Helena 22
Andersson Inger 27
Andersson Jenny 42
Andersson Johan M 46
Andersson Karin Mamma 37
Andersson Kijell 33
Andreasson Siv & Bertil 8
Andreeff Helena 25
Annerud Iréne 24
Anoushirvani Shiva 14
Antoni Janine 18
Antunes Leonor 18
Arenhill Ake 7
Arfwidson Sofie 47
Arnquist Anja 51
Aronsson Per Erik 23
Asker Eva 50
Aspelin Gert 28
Assur Jens 15
Augustinus-Poulsen Mette 44
Ax Anastasia 27
Axelsson Petra 34
Aydin Yasar 19
B Beth 16
Bahlenberg Johanna 51
Bandeira Eugenia 28
Bark Susanna 47
Bartholl Aram 20
Bauer Ingela 48
Becheri Emanuele 32
Bellander Charlotta 19
Bengtson Karin 48
Bengtsson Bjorn 35
Bengtsson Hakan 15
Bengtsson Janolof 50
Berg Carl OLof 34
Berg Magnus 33
Berge Ulrika 23,34,47
Bergendal Nils 15
Berglin Erik 20
Berglund Anette 41
Bergman Anna 36
Bergman Camilla 51
Bergman Kerstin 42,49
Bergman Malou 32
Bergquist Ake 7
Bergstrom Lars 44
Bernard 18
Bernstrup Tobias 29
Billgren Helene 26,35

Birgersson Anders
Bjarland Sara
Bjerregaard Bente
Bjurgard Liselott
Bjorklund Agneta
Bjorkman Eva
Bjorkman Sofia
Bjorkstrand Eva
Bjorn Elias
Bjornhager Anders
Bjors Ida
Bjorstedt Inga
Blad Louise
Blank Simon
Blom Conny
Blader Jesper
Bohlin Ebba
Boholm Lisbeth
Bondesson Julia
Bondesson Nina
Brag Anna

Brand Erland
Brandt Alexander
Brieditis Katarina

Broos Karin 16,

Brothén Yngve
Broto Jose Manuel
Brown Don

Brus Anna-Karin
Bryngelson Annika
Branstad Fredrik
Bucht Berne
Biinger Eric

Byrne Nadine

Béang Mari
Béckstrom Astrid
Bickstrom Linda
Borjesson Ansgarius
Bottcher Ann
Calderon Erna
Callmer Sophia
Calzadilla Guillermo
Canell Nina 1
Cantzler Mattias
Carl Franz

Carle Pontus
Carlsson Hans
Carlstedt Christer
Cauty, James

Ceder Stefan

Ceder Ylva
Cederberg Pernilla
Celander Johan
Chehrehgosha Aida
Claesson Leif
Clausen Dan
Colbengtson Tomas
Crantz Bengt
Cresta Carina

Crisp Timothy
Cuenca Rasmussen Lilibeth
Dahlberg Erik
Dahlstrand Marie
Dahnberg Natasha
Damgaard Malinda
Danell A C

Dang Nhat-Vu
Danielsson Kerstin
Dawid

de Lacval Tamara
de Maria Walter
Delafrouz Omid
Derkert Siri

52

Diaz Garcia Ariel
Dinker Sandeep
Dit-Cilinn

Dyrendom Lars
Eccher Peter

Edetun Thomas
Edholm Ann

Ehn Lena

Eilert Anna

Einarson Annica
Ekelund Kirstie
Ekenger Helena Marika
Ekeroth Hilda
Eklund Tor

Eklund UIf

Ekman Nadja

Ekrias Pavel
Ekstrand Christina
Ekstrom Carl-Fredrik
Ekstrém Johanna
Elfgren Helena
Ellberg Carin
Enblom Niklas
Englund Bo

Englund Solveig
Engman Anders
Enhérning UIf
Eriksen Marthe Aune
Eriksson la

Eriksson Jan-Anders
Eriksson Magnus
Erixson Sven X-et
Erlandsson Anna Stina
Ern Peter
Ernestam-Ostberg Ulrika
Espmark Anna
Evans Katarina

Exon Meriyam

Fabra Guemberena Juan Pedro10

Fagerlund Mikael
Falkholt Caroline
Fermelin Fredrik
Fernstrom Linn
Fihn Carina
Finkel Christoph
Fischer Benedikt
Forsberg Stefan
Forsell Elin
Forslund Agneta
Forslund Elin
Forslund Margareta
Forslund, Jenny
Forsman Eva
Frank Bengt
Frankie Bernt
Franzén Dag
Franzén Johan
Fredholm Anders
Friberg Johanna
Friberg Maria
Friberg Roj
Fridell Axell
Frieberg Elisabeth
Friman Christine
Fritsch Katharina
Frode Tokikko
Frode, Hans
Frykberg Maud
Frykholm Jim
Furmark Anneli
Furness Karin
Fahraeus Rikard
Fange Jens



Gauguin

Gedda Hans
Gellermark Bodil
Georlin Efti
Gessl Wolfgang
Gierow Marylyn
Gillhog Susan
Gogh van

Gora Monica
Gormley Antony
Gothe Elisabeth
Graham Patrik
Grahn Lennart
Grane Knut
Granér Sara
Granlund Jenny
Grangqyist Karin
Granskar Asa
Granstrand Agneta
Grantina Eva M
Grass Glinter
Grau Xavier
Greau Ingela
Grette Katarina

Griffith Carlsson Richard

Grosse Katharina
Grihs Gosta
Gronjord Rune
Gudmundsson Anders
Gustafson Kajsa

Gustavsson Ann-Louise

Gutke Alexander
Géransson Mia
Gotesson Daniel EKTA

H (Hawrylkiewicz) Adam

Hagberg Rune
Hagelthorn Margareta
Hake Clas

Hallberg Virlani

10,

Hallstrom Stinnerbom Inger

Hammarén Anette
Hansson Bertil
Haslund Molly
Hedlund Dick
Hedman Kerstin
Hedman Susanne
Hedstrand Anna
Hektor Marie
Helldorff Anna
Helldorff Per
Hellstrém Lind Folke
Hellstrom Lotta
Helmersson Katrine
Henning Ester
Hernandez Esther
Herrstrém Stina
Hesslow Eva
Hilding Tommy
Hillfon Hertha
Hjalmgérden Ove
Holgersson UIf
Holler Suzzie
Holmberg Kerro
Holmgren Harriet
Holmlund Margaretha
Holmstrém P-O
Huber Alexius
Hultcrantz Frida
Hultén Bo

Hultén Sofia
Hultman Anders
Hundevad Cecilie
Hurskainen Wilma
Huss Wallin llona
Huss Wallin Mona

www.konstkalendern.se

18
15

Hvistendahl Andrea
Hyvérinen Ismo
Héfstrém Jan
Hakansson Inger
Hard Katarina
Hard Ronny
Hardstedt Erik
Haggblom Simon
Héarenstam Mattias
Hérkénen Suvi
Héglin Gabriella
Héglund Urban
Hall Monica
Hérnlund Kerstin
Hérstedt Helena
Idzikowska Barbara
Igelstedt Jacqueline
Ilhrman Ingela
Isaeus-Berlin Meta
Isaksson Isak
Ishiuchi Miyako
Ivarsdotter Marketta
Ivarsson Christine
Iwano Hitomi
Jankowski Christian
Jansson Margaretha
Jansson Roine
Jansson Ulla
Jauhola Annika
Jensen Daniel
Jeppson Peter
Jeppsson Yvonne
Jiang Jin

Johansson Anders
Johansson Cathrine
Johansson Géran
Johansson Ingela
Johansson Jenny
Johansson Kazuyo
Johansson Krister
Johansson Malin
Johansson Michael
Johansson Peter

13,14,

Johansson Pettersson AM

Johansson Stefan
Johansson Sven-Erik
Johansson UIf

20,

Johansson Asemyr Jonas
Johansson-Claesson Renée

Johnson Lennart

Johnson-Petersén Stefan

Johnsson Bertil
Johnsson Peter
Jokitalo Maria
Jolom Elna
Jonsson Bill-Ove
Jonsson Kristina
Jonsson Sivert
Jonsson Sune
Josefsson Peder
Josephson Per
Juérez Geraldine

26,

Junell Opgenoorth Lena

Jungersten Gitte

Jungerth Boo Margareta

Junsjo Anne
Jurander Claes
Joénsson Bodil
Jénsson Emma
Jonsson Gittan
Kaljo Kai

Kantu Hanna
Karlewski Hanns
Karlin Johanna
Karlkvist Anna

53

Karlsson Gote
Karlsson Ritva
Karlsson Silja
KATSU

Kawamata Tadeashi
Kennedy Krister

Keskinen Reuterswird Anja

Kesselmar Per
Ketter Clay
Kihlbaum Erik
Kihlman Mikael
Kinny Peter
Klemets Kennet
Klenell Ingalena
Klingberg Gunilla
Klingberg Margareta
Knutman Bruno
Knutsson Anders
Kock Par
Koiveraite Vaiva
Koons Jeff
Korsar Anders
Krestesen Bjorn
Krestesen Tom
Kristalova Klara
Kristensen Anna
Kubai Anne
Kvamme Helle
Kvie Jon

Kvie Jone
Kégemark Helena
Kallstrom Ann-Kristin
Korner John
Laaja Karin

Lager Hakan
Lager Joakim
Lagerberg Irene ii
Lagerson Lotta
Lagerstrom Cecilia
Lahger Viola
Laine Frida
Laitinen Ari
Landau Sigalit
Larson Marcus
Larsson Bjorn

Larsson Gilice Zsuzsanna

Larsson Gunnar
Larsson Lars Eje
Larsson Monica
Larsson P-O
Laukkanen Helena
Laurell Hans
Lawlor Stephen
Lebhamre Carina
Lehtinen Helena
Lekberg Stefan
Lena Anna

Lerin Lars
Lerinder Anna
Lewitt Sol
Lewkowicz Margareta
Lidén Staffan
Liljedal Annika
Lima Laura

Lind Karin
Lindahl Carmen
Lindahl EveMarie

20, 21,

Lindberg De Geer Marianne

Linde Makode
Lindell Lage
Lindenbaum Pija
Lindhe Jenny
Lindholm May
Lindholm Petra

36

35

48

Lindholm Rogberg AnnaMaria46



Lindqvist Fredrik
Lindroth von Bahr Niki
Lindstrom Eva

Linell Sanna

Linné Carolina
Lisicka Lucyna
Lissner Catherina
Litwa Marcin

Ljuus Caroline

Loeld Lars Olof
Lowden Martina
Ludvig Ernst

Lund Alice

Lundberg Lena
Lundberg LG
Lundberg Sara
Lundgren Stig

Lundin Alvar
Lundqvist Evert

Lonn Moa

Lovbrand Yessiqa
Lowenhielm Charlotta
Machona Gerald
Magassa Eric
Magnusson David
Magnusson Elin
Magnusson Olle
Maier Vivian
Makander Ann
Manker Jan
Margolles Teresa
Marie Ann

Marklund Beatrice
Martinsson Eva
Marx Victor
Mathiesen Vibeke
Matisse Henri
Matousch Kristina
Matsson Jan

Mattes Sarah
Mattsson Lena
Mattsson Marta
Mattsson Marta
Melin Bo

Melin Truls

Melland Nanna
Mesiti Angelica
Meyers Raquel
Micheaux Henri
Moberg Ulrika
Moghaddam Mandana
Moltke-Hoff Lisskulla
Momen Karl

Monko Marge
Montesdeoca Ricardo
Montti Colque Valeria
Moritz Elisabeth
Moum Sara

Mozard Eva

Mucwicki Mabrouk Regina

Mullan Simon
Murane Grantina Eva
Mustonen Eija
Miintzing Kristina
Miintzing Martina
Myrin lwo
Myrvold David
Mértensson Per
Moller Inger
Namazi Sirous
Nauman Bruce
Nehls Gunnar
Nelson Jimmy
Nilsson Arvid
Nilsson K G
Nilsson Lars

Nilsson Mikael 34
Nilsson Nina 19
Nilsson Per-Olof 36
Nilsson Vera 38
Nolin Karolina 42
Nordenstrom Lina 46
Nordin Maria 35
Nordlinder Bernadetta 51
Nordstrém Jockum 48
Norkute Asta 21
Norman Max Magnus 42
Norrbin Sandra 1
Norrman Joakim 32
Norrman Peter 10
Nowak Dariusz | 42,49
Nylander Maja Kristin 25
Nystrom Hanna 26
Nislund Olof 28
Oddner Georg 23
Ogland Ylva 18
Ojanen Joakim 48
Oldenmark Gunnel 49
Olson Bengt 24
Olson Bengt 47
Olson Bill 51
Olsson Astrid 35
Olsson Lars 9
Olsson Lena i
Olsson Sigvard 47
Oom Maria 21
Paananen Thelma 4
Palchevskaya Olga 47
Palm Malin 32
Palmgren Marie 17
Passama Noon 18
Pehrson Mats 34
Pekkanen Leena 20
Perillo Gustavo 18
Perlskog Eva 28
Persson Britt-Inger BIP 47
Persson Hasse 51
Persson Morgan 19
Persson Roland 16
Persson Asa 44
Persson-Baagé Lisa 21
Petal Robert Joan 47
Peters Jill 50
Petersen Anders 42
Petersson Malmstedt Ann 18
Petri Karin 24,46
Pfeiffer Wennstrom Samuel 35
Pirinen Joakim 51
Porovic Lejla 49
Porsager Lea 32
Proos Sofie 37
Pyk Madeleine 13, 23,24
Qist-Odgren Madeleine 45
Quarfordt Brising Maria 23
Quist Patrik 47
Rantatalo Aron 50
Raud Pontus 14
Raudsepp Mari 47
Ray Charles 36
Reutersvard Oscar 36
Reuterswird Anders 28

Reuterswird Carl Fredrik 11, 14,

26,29
Reuterswird Pontus
Ribbegardh Anders
Richard Ase
Rikkinen Anna
Ringborg Lovisa
Risberg Mats
Ritts Herb
Roberts Julie
Robins Alannah

54

28
24
47
36
29
42
42
29
28

Rolén Emma
Rollof UIf
Romare Anders
Ronnby Michael
Roos Christina
Roos Helena
Roos Nina

Rosén Christina
Rosenberg Stina
Rosqvist Vivianne E
Roth Evan
Rubaniuk Monika

Ryding-Thunholm Eleonor

Rygaard Maya

Régfelt Strandberg Kersti 24,

Sagnasoldi Antonio
Sahlstrom Berit
salong Jurybedomd
Samuelson Ulrik
Sand Lennart
Sandahl Olof
Sandback Fred
Sandell Anna
Sandgren Katarina
Sandstrom Emelie
Santimano Sergio
Sarmiento José Antonio
Scaiola Guiseppe
Scheid Erik
Schmaltz Pia

Scott Johan

Sebardt Acka
Sederowsky Dana
Seibel Philip
Selander Lina

Selin Julia

Selse Anne-Charlotte
SEO

Severinsson Alexandra
Shaw Mella

Sihm Sanne

Siib Liina

Sikstrom Cecilia
Sillanpaa Marja-Leena
Simon Amy

Simons Kurt
Simons Malin
Sjoberg Christine
Sjoberg Tobias
Sjogren Lars
Sjostrand Hanna
Skogar Eva

Skogar Eva

Skulberg Lars
Sletvold Moe Anders
Slettemark Kjartan
Slotterdy Benjamin

Smedberg-Haglund Hanna

Smith Charlotta
Sophocleous Despo
Sparre Ulrika
Spasova Maja
Sperber Peter
Spadman Linda
Staland Gunnar
Stampe Vilde
Steihaug Kari
Stengvist Lina
Stibeck Lisen

Stoll Klaudia
Strandberg May
Streefkerk Hannah
Strum-Lie Merzedes
Strode Emma
Stromberg Tommy
Stahlgren Greger



Sundberg Per B 14

Sundbom Lena 42
Sundgren Johan 14
Sundqvist John 16
Sundqyist Jogge »Surolle« 51
Sundstedt Bertil 50
Sundstrém Gunilla 43
Sunna Anders 50
Sutcliffe Barrie James 18
Suttner Georg 22
Svanberg Kerstin 25
Svantesson Birger 28
Svedberg Lena 35
Svedberg Marianne 42
Svenheden Ane 44
Svensson Anna Karin 47
Svensson Emma 20
Svensson Peter 24
Sylvén Sonja 48
Sylwan Astrid 25,27
Syvanoja Janna 36
Sztucka Anna 42
Soéderstrom Ann Margret 49
Sédervall Bo 22
Serensen Meng 35
Taina-Nielsen Anna Elena 35
Talbot Anna 16
Tan Leon 8
Tan Shaun 15,48
Tanner Nelli 36
Tavares Jucivaldo 26
Tess Rachel 10
Thele Ingrid 28
Therkelson Bjérn 21
Thomasson Lis 46
Thorén Ulrika 50
Tinghammar Bella 16
Tollander Siri 18
Torstensson Jonas 35
Tottie Sophie 27,29
Tralla Mare 14
Trautner Inge B 44

Treumund Anna-Stina 14
Trossel Yvon 41
Trotzig UIf 13
Trovalla Erik 47
Trovalla Ulrika 47
Tunebo Lars 26
Turk Gavin 32
Tuupanen Tarja 36
Tykka Salla 10
Tillberg Olof 35
Torning Lars 45
Tornkvist Karin 42
Uggla Gabriel 34
Uhlinder Stefan 32
UIff Anna 49
Vallien Bertil 13
Valve Karl 7
van Wyk Roger 45
Veenre Tanel 36
Venet Bernar 21,37
Vestergaard Lis Ellen 44
Virke Emma 16
Vobruba Hansi 24
Vogel Richard 16

von Hausswolff Annika 16, 50
von Hausswolff Carl Michael 10

von Hofsten Richard 40
von Krusenstjerna Filippa 46
von Seth Paula 45
von Térne Haern Karin 50
Vagsten Michael 26
Wachtmeister Ann 33
Wagner Andrea 37
Wahrby Mikael 32
Wallin Anders 34
Wallin Dan Isac 25
Wassborg Magnus 14
Weijer Gijs 47
Wengdin Anna 23
Wennstréom Berndt 24,46
West Ulla 21
Wester Knutte 10

EXHIBITION ORCANIZERS

Westermark Petra 16
Westin Ingegerd 35
Westling Barbro 13,22
Wetterbratt Nils-Erik 14
Wettre Hakan 23
Wettre Asa 23
Widenfalk Lars 50
Widoff Anders 24
Wikstrém Orjan 7
Wilson Pamela 45
Wilton Rebecca 9
Winterqyist Asa 24
Wirsén Stina 48
Wollensak Andrea 18
Wolter Stina 7
Wrang Kristina 28
Wrede Stuart 38
Wretman Fredrik 1
Wys Stan 24
Wirmling Ulrika 29
Yamamoto Kyoshi 1
Yaxu/Algorave 20
Zadig Jaques 12
Zander Nils Gunnar 46
Zetterstrand Kristoffer 37
Zettervall Eva 11, 47
Zhang Fangbai 47
Zornat Thomas 24
Zylla Klaus 47
Ahs Titti 28
Akerlund Bengt Ake 24
;\semyr Anna-Lena 19
Astrand Ola 16
Odman Lee 18
Ohrberg Margareta 28
Ohrnell Ehrling 21
Ostberg Cia 46
Ostling Brutus 20
@yen Wenche 44

125 Kvadrat 41

Abecita Konstmuseum 20
Affordable Art Fair 38
agallery 16
Aguélimuseet 47
Ahlbergshallen 51
Akademien Valand 16
Alingsas Konsthall 20
Andréhn-Schiptjenko 29
Annaellegallery 29

APA Gallery 29

Arbetets museum 24
Arkitektur- och designcentrum 29
Artipelag 27

Arvika konsthall 22
Arvika Konsthantverk 22
Belenius/Nordenhake 29
Betonggalleriet 41
Bildmuseet 51
Bjorkholmen Gallery 29
blés & kndda 41

Bodens Konstgille 50
Bohusldns museum 21
Bollnis Konsthall / Museet 50
Bonniers Konsthall 29
Borlinge konsthall 49
Boras konstmuseum 20
Botkyrka Konsthall 28
Breadfield 6

Bror Hjorths Hus 48
Candyland 41

Carl Eldhs Ateljémuseum 29
Cecilia Hillstrom Gallery 29
Christian Larsen 32
CirkulationsCentralen 6
Dalarnas museum 49
Dalslands konstmuseum 23
Dansmuseet 32
Dieselverkstaden, Nacka 28
Domeij Gallery 32
Drejeriet - butik & galleri 51
Dunkers Kulturhus 10
Ebelingmuseet 26

Eksjé museum 13

ELASTIC Gallery 32
Enkopings Konsthall 47
Eskilstuna konstmuseum 25
Falkenbergs museum 15
Falsterbo konsthall 10
Finlandsinstitutet 32
Flaménska Galleriet 20
Formargruppen 8
Form/Design Center 8
fotogalleriet [format| 8
Fotografins hus 33
Fotografiska 42
Fotomuseet Sundsvall 50
Fullersta gard 27
Fargfabriken 42

Galerie Alex Wiberg 29
Galerie Bel’Art 29

Galerie Helena 33

Galerie Holm 8

Galerie Leger 8

Galerie Nordenhake 36
Galleri 1 16,47

Galleri 21 6

Galleri 54 16

Galleri Abante 41

Galleri Agardh & Tornvall 29
Galleri Andersson/Sandstrém 29, 51
Galleri Aniara 46

Galleri Anna H 16

Galleri Argo 29

Galleri Astley 47

Galleri Aveny 16

Galleri Backlund 17

Galleri Bergman Karlstad, GBK 22
Galleri Box 17

Galleri CFF 41

Galleri Charlotte Lund 29
Galleri Cupido 41

Galleri David Hall 6

Galleri Eklund 32

Galleri Ekvall+Térnblom 42
Galleri En trappa ner 17
Galleri Estetica 7

Galleri Eva Solvang 32
Galleri Fagerstedt 32
Galleri Ferm 17

Galleri Final 7

Galleri Fiskhuset 26

Galleri Flach 32

Galleri Gunnar Olsson 33
Galleri Hantverket 42

Galleri Helle Knudsen 34
Galleri Hera 43

Galleri Ingela S 34

Galleri Jan Wallmark 34
Galleri Jeanette Olund 20
Galleri Kim Anstensen 16
Galleri Konstepidemin 18
Galleri Konstfack 28

Galleri Konst i Karlstad 23
Galleri Konstnarscentrum Vst 18
Galleri Kontrast 45

Galleri Kretsen 28

Galleri Kronan 24

Galleri K Visteras Konstnarsfor-
ening 48

Galleri Kyrkskolan 28

Galleri Lilith Waltenberg 9
Galleri Lorentzon 35

Galleri Loyal 35

Galleri Magnus Karlsson 35
Galleri Mejan, Kungliga Konst-
hégskolan 35

Galleri Mors méssa 18

Galleri Mértenson & Persson 36
Galleri Niklas Belenius 36
Galleri Nord 26

Galleri Olson 9

Galleri Persson 9

Galleri Pictura 11

Galleri Ping Pong 9

Galleri PS 18

Galleri Remi 51

Galleri Riis 37

Galleri Rostrum 9

Galleri Rénnquist & Rénnquist 9
Galleri Sander 24

Galleri Se Konst 49

Galleri Sjohasten - Lidingo 38
Galleri Sjohasten - Nykoping 26
Galleri S:t Gertrud 9

Galleri Strombom 48

Galleri Tersceus 45

Galleri Thomassen 19

Galleri Thomas Wallner 12
Galleri Orsta 25

Gallery 101 Gia Lindstam 6
Gallery Steinsland Berliner 45
Gislaveds konsthall 14
Gocart Gallery 25

Gotlands konstmuseum 25
Grafikens Hus 25

Grafik | Vst 17

Grafiska Sillskapet 42
GunGallery 33

Gustavsbergs Konsthall 27
Gustavsbergs Porslinsmuseum 27
Gévle Konstcentrum 49
Goteborgs Konstforening 17
Goteborgs Konsthall 18
Goteborgs konstmuseum 18
Hallands konstmuseum 15
Halmstads konsthall 15
Haninge Konsthall 27
Hasselblad Center 18
Havremagasinet 50

Hedenius 33

HV Galleri 38

Halsinglands museum 50
Harnosands konsthall 50
Hoégands Museum och Konsthall 10
ID:1 Galleri 44

Indexry 34

Jakobsbergs Konsthall 46

Jamtli 51

Johan Berggren Gallery 8
Jonképings lans museum 14
Kaleido konsthantverk 48
Kalmar Konstmuseum 14
Kaolin 44

Karby gard 46

Karlskoga Konsthall 22
Karlskrona konsthall 10
Katrineholms konsthall 25
Kaz Galleri 48

KHM Gallery 8

Klippans konsthall 10
Konstakademien 34
Konstforum Norrkoping 24
Konstgalleriet Halleforsnds 25
Konsthall C 27
Konsthallen/Hamnmagasinet 16
Konsthallen i Hishult 15
Konsthallen i Luled 50
Konsthallen Trollhdttan 21
Konsthall Marsta 46
Konsthantverkarna 44
Konsthantverkarna i Orebro 26
Konsthantverkarna Karlstad 23
Konstnirshuset 34
Konstochfolk 45

Krapperups Konsthall 10
Krets 8

Kristianstads konsthall 11
Kristinehamns konstmuseum 23
Krognoshuset 11
Kulturcentrum 12
Kulturcentrum Sandviken 49
Kulturen 11

Kulturhuset Stockholm 34
Kungsbacka konsthall 15
Landskrona konsthall 11

Lars Bohman Gallery 35
Lerverk galleri & butik 18
Lilith Performance Studio 8
Liljevalchs 38

Lilla Galleriet Helsingborg 10
Lilla Galleriet Ume& 51
Litografiska museet 27
Ljungbergmuseet - Kronobergs
lins Bildkonstmuseum 14
Lokstallet, Konsthall i Stromstad 21
Lunds konsthall 11
Lansmuseet Gévleborg 49
Magasin 3 Stockholm Konsthall 38
Malmé Konsthall 8

Malmé konstmuseum 8
Marabouparken 46

Martin Bryder Gallery 11
McCabe Fine Art 35
Millesgérden 38

Mjellby konstmuseum 15
Moderna Museet 35
Moderna museet, Malmé 8
Motala konsthall 24

Museum Anna Nordlander 50
Nationalgalleriet 45
Nationalmuseum 36

Nau Gallery 36

NevaBooks Fotogalleri 25
Nordens ljus 36

Nordin Gallery 36

Nordiska akvarellmuseet 21
Nordiska museet 38
Norrbottens museum 50
Norrképings konstmuseum 24
Norrtilje konsthall 47

NP33 Konst & Design 24
Niis Konsthantverk 20

Panncentralen - galleri-ateljéer 21
Passagen, Linkoping 24

Philp Art Ekhovs Galleri 26
Platina 36

Prins Eugens Waldemarsudde 38
Tegen 2 45

Pumphuset i Borstahusen 11
Rackstadmuseet 22

Rydals museum 21

Ricttviks konsthall 49

Roda Sten Konsthall 18
Rohsska museet 19
Sadelmakarlingan 48
Saltskog Gard 28

Sandgrund Lars Lerin 23
Seriegalleriet 45

Signal 9

Sigtuna Museum 46

Sintra konsthantverksgrupp 19
Skellefted Konsthall 50
Skissernas museum 12
Skénekraft 12

Skénes Konstférening 9
Skévde Kulturhus 21
Smalands museum 15

SPG 37

Staffanstorps konsthall 12
Steneby Konsthall 22

Stene Projects Simrishamn 12
Stene Projects Stockholm 37
Stockholms Stadsmuseum 45
Strandverket 21

Studio 44 45

Studio L2 45

Sundsvalls museum 50
Sven-Harrys Konstmuseum 37
Sodertilje konstférening 28
Sodertilje konsthall 28
Teckningsmuseet 16

Tensta konsthall 46
Textilarkivet Vasternorrland 50
Textilmuseet 20

The Glassery 42

Thielska Galleriet 40
Tjornedala Konsthall 12
Tomarps kungsgard 11
Tomelilla konsthall 13
Trelleborgs museum 13

Two little birds 19

Tyreso konsthall 28
Uddenberg 19

Unikt Glas 19

Uppsala Konstmuseum 48
Vandalorum 15

Varbergs konsthall 16
Verkstad 25

Vetlanda museum 15

VIDA konstmuseum 13
Virserums Konsthall 15

Vaga Se Galleri/Konstklubb 37
Vinersborgs konsthall 22
Vérmlands Museum 23
Visby Konsthall 46
Visterbottens museum 571
Visteras Konstmuseum 48
Vixjo Konsthall 15

Wanas Konst 10

Wetterling Gallery 37

Ystads konstmuseum 13
Zornmuseet 49

Orebro Konsthall 26
Ornsksldsviks konsthall 51
Ostasiatiska museet 37
Overby Gard 46



Hosten 2014 pé Fotografiska:

Anders Petersen

5 september-16 november

Joyce Tenneson

18 september-23 november

Hostsalongen
19 september-7 december

Lisen Stibeck
29 oktober-30 december

Herb Ritts

21 november-15 februari

Jimmy Nelson

28 november-1 februari

T-bana Slussen, Stadsgardshamnen 22
Oppet sondag-onsdag 9-21, torsdag-l6rdag 9-23

ENATE ENATE
o e

Fotografiska Fotografiska



